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INSTRUCTION

The "PARTS CATALOG" collects 2.5t~3.5t A Series high performance electrical four wheel forklift truck parts.

Model, series Number, code Number of drawing and quantity should be given when ordering the spare parts.

It is recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.

We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes,

pleass consult with sales department of HANGCHA GROUP Co., Itd.
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Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
. [HIE{ 95957
N - -
1| K19 SeeFig.1-9 | pont wheel assy 2
: UK
N - -
2 | WK 1-2 See Fig.1-2 Drive axle 1
TR IE L
3 | N163-220010-000 ’\ikuftbé%’iﬁ 20
25T M20x50
4 | GT070P1-020050-00 Screw M20x50 12
i 20
5 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 12
s 20
6 | G0097P1-000020-00 Washer 20 12
F 5
7 | AHP352-130000-000 Hand brake bracket 2
UK M8x20
8 | G005780-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
i 8
9 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
H
10 | G0097P1-000008-00 £}t 8 4
Washer 8

11
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Fig.1-2 Drive axle

@® CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

P 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A | AHP352-110000-004 | BAIF 1
Drive axle
XYQ-18.4 AZ i s
1 - -
AHP352-110030-000 AC motor XYQ-18.4 1
O B %+l 225%3.55
2 - .
GT34521-02253P55-00 O-Ring 225x3.55 2
P ol pidl)
3 | G0893P1-000062-00 JUASHERIN AT 62
Circlip for hole 62
. E%w/ﬁ\)&‘
4 Il - 1-
WL 1-3 SeeFig.1-3 Hub drive axle ,Right !
5 | AHP352-110036-000 il 1
Washer
6 | AHP352-110037-000 il 1
Shaft, axle
. ZEFeid Bk
7 Il - 1-
WL 1-3  SeeFig.1-3 Hub drive axle assy,Left !
¥ FB25x35%6
8 - ,
G9877P1-025003510-01 Oil seal FB25x35x6 1
0 n TN
9 | K 1-8 SeeFigls | Sildriil 1 Al

Differential assy

Only on the left
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Fig.1-3 Hub drive axle assy ,Left/Right
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Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
25T M10x60
1 | GT070P1-010060-01 Screw M10x60 3
25T M8x25
2 | GT070P1-008025-01 Screw M8x25 5
- H%{ZIKIIE‘\)J&
N - -
3 | WK 1-4 SeeFig.1-4 R.H. housing assy 1
. F}%{ZIKIIE‘\)J&
Nl - -
LI 1-4  SeeFig.1-4 L.H. housing assy !
25T M10x40
4 | GT070P1-010040-01 Screw M10x40 4
5 | G000119-010020-00 f-% 10m6x20 4
N - -
6 | K15 SeeFig.15 R.H. Connector assy !
Nl - -
HLH1-6  See Fig.1-6 L.H. Connector assy !
7 | GTo70P1-014040-00 | R M14x1.5x40 22
Screw
: A SCAAAR I
N - -
8 | K 17 See Fig.1-7 R.H. Support body assy !
W17 SeeFig17 | EX/RIREK 1

L.H. Support body assy

1-3
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Fig.1-4 Hub shell assy, Left/Right
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Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
7] M et
A | AHP352-113000-000 | APHAEEK 1 INC:1-3
Sun wheel assy
s N Rtk
1 | AHP352-110050-000 XE?EE 1 ARG
Splined hub Not only supply
B P L 1] NI H AL
> | cosoapL000028.00 | JLIHFRTERE A 28 | AR
Circlip for hole 65 Not only supply
7] N ¥ =W
3 | AHP352-110010-000 | AMHAE 1 AL
Sun wheel Not only supply
AT B8 M
B | AHP352-116000-000 | 11 EAEAEH 1 INC:4-13
Planet carrier assy
WS FIRET M8x16 AN
4 | G0O70P1-008016-00 Screw M8x16 3 Not only supply
el ARl
S | AHP352-110058-001 Bead flange 3 Not only supply
T2 N LA
6 | AHP352-110008-000 | 11 /EAE 3 AR AR
Planet wheel Not only supply
NP N S
7 | AHP352-110026-001 il 6 AR
Bead flange Not only supply
1% IR26x30%16 gt
8 | AHP352-110045-001 Bushing IR26x30x16 3 Not only supply
VB ke S B H (4}
9 | GT00300-04515p8-00 | ot 4.5¥158 72 O e
Pin Not only supply
SES N H A
10 | AHP352-110062-001 | [1E 26x34x7 3 AR AR
Bushing Not only supply
25T M6x20 AN
11 | G000077-006020-01 Screw M6x20 1 Not only supply
2R M42x1.5 AN
12| G000812-000042-01 Nut M42x1.5 ! Not only supply
TR AN F A
13 | APH352-110005-001 Planet carrier ! Not only supply

1-4
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Fig.1-4 Hub shell assy, Right

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Breather plug Z1/8

Fes 5 B He Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
O B dt [ 47.5%2.65
14 | G3452P1-04752P65-00 O-Ring 47.5x2.65 1
25T M8x25
15 | GT070P1-008025-01 Screw M8x25 16
ST ﬁﬁ‘ >
C | AHP352-112000-000 'A'.““ }Jk 1 INC:16-18
Ring gear assy
1 N (1
16 | AHP352-110006-000 ik e 1 O e
Ring gear Not only supply
3) N . =] JL_I:
17 | AHP352-110011-000 % 1 A HUAR AL
Circlip Not only supply
1 Z N {1}
| 18 | AHPa52-110007-000 | AR 1 AR AR
Ring gear support Not only supply
To N Bl Rk
19 | GT05801-0004902-00 RNA4902 Bearing 1
il 7% 32013
20 | GT00297-0032013-00 Bearing 32013 1
s 20
21 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 3
IH%E M20x1.5
22 | J001001-0201P5-00 Plug screw M20x1.5 3
IF A8 s
23 | J000982-000016-00 A EHLE 16 1
Washer 16
24 | J001001-0161P5-00 PFIRIE MIBXLS |y
Inner six angle plug
VDAL
25 | AHP352-110057-000 Right shell 1
Itk
AHP352-110003-000 Left shell 1
N = 5
26 | Q903-21/8-G00 0713k Z1/8 1

1-5
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Fig.1-4 Hub shell assy, Right

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (©) CPD35-AC4H

e R A B F I EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
97 G9877P1-065009010-0 | ¥t FB65x90x10 9
1 Oil seal FB65x90x10
& 33112
28 | GT00297-0033112-00 Bearing 33112 1
29 | AHP352-110064-000 ﬁfﬁ 1
30 G9877P1-115014012-0 | ¥t FB115%140x12 1
1 Oil seal FB115x140x12
IEREIE RS M14x1.5%48
31 | AHP352-110032-000 Bolt M14x1 5x48 10
AHP352-110004-000 | /KA 1

| 32

Supporting shaft

1-6
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Fig.1-5 Hub connect assy, Right

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
AR
1 | AHP352-110038-000 Half shaft coupling 1
JhE FB45x62x12
2 | G9877P1-045006212-01 Oil seal FBA5x62x12 1
O 7% 34 e 80x3.1
3 | G001235-008003P1-00 O-ring 80x3.1 1
i 1]
4 | G0894P1-000062-00 LS AL 62 1
Sleeve
5 | AHP352-110056-000 ATHER R 1
Connector
RS
6 | AHP352-110046-000 Short half axle 1
O JE %53/ P 22.4%2.65
7 | G3452P1-02242P65-00 O-1ing 22.4x2.65 1
8 | GT00276-0006305-00 | A/ IHKHIK 6305 1
Bearing
T Fﬁ‘ >
A | Ahp352-116000-000 A Bk 1 INC:9,13
Gear assy
NESYRITS SE E A
o | AHP352-110009-000 | LANHE 1 O e
Driving gear Not only supply
bR B A\ T
10 | G0894P1-000024-00 MR AL 24 )
Circlip
ARG 61824
11 | G000276-0061824-00 Bearing 61824 1
HL 1]
12 | G0894P1-000065-00 ?:l:r)flf MR AR 65 1
Bk & AN FR A
13 | AHP352-110047-000 Driven gear 1 Not only supply
14 | GT00276-0061915-00 | THARKHVR 61915 1

Bearing

1-7
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Fig.1-5 Hub connect assy, Right

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fes 5 B He Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
R At pidl
15 | G0894P1-000105-00 | AL/HFTERFNE AL 105,
Circlip
16 | G000119-010020-00 :I% 10m6x20 2
17 | G005786-012040-05 | “HEE M10x1.5x40 4

Bolt M10x1.5x40

1-8
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Fig.1-6 Hub connect assy, Left

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H AR
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
RS
1 | AHP352-110046-000 Short half axle 1
H 1]
2 | G0894P1-000024-00 iﬂmﬂ .ﬁ P A 24 1
Circlip
3 | GT00276-0061008-00 | AVIHKHIK 61908 1
Bearing
4 | AHP352-110044-000 | M 1
Sleeve
H 1]
5 | G0894P1-000062-00 ?L.)ﬂ.ﬁ M AR 62 1
Circlip
6 | GT00276-0061915-00 | A IERAIK 61915 1
Bearing
7 | GT00276-0006305-00 | AT 6305 1
Bearing
8 | AHP352-110002-000 JEREAE 1
Connector
9 | G000119-010020-00 iﬁﬁ 10m6x20 2
12 M10x1.5%40
10 | G005786-012040-05 Bolt M10x1.5x40 4
ARG 61824
11 | G000276-0061824-00 Bearing 61824 1
B P L 1]
12 | G0894P1-000105-00 E‘L_)ﬂ_ﬁ%fﬁé AZ 105 1
Circlip
T ﬁﬁ‘ >
A | Ahp352-116000-000 A Bk 1 INC:13,15
Gear assy
TS 3 m
13 | AHP352-110000-000 | LAME 1 O e
Driving gear Not only supply
Bh P L 1]
14 | G0894P1-000065-00 JLAESIE A 65 1

Circlip

1-9
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Fig.1-6 Hub connect assy, Left

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H AR
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Bk AN F A
15 | AHP352-110047-000 Driven gear L Not only supply

1-10
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Ze I S AR B

Fig.1-7 L.H./R.H. brake assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas 5 BN o B 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A | AHP352-114000-000 | /FELIFIRITE Pressure | ) INC:1-6
plate and friction plate assy
ik <} NI = ;’\:
1 | G006184-000005-00 BURIRRE M5 4 A AR
Locking nut M5 Not only supply
z NI H A
2 | AHP352-110013-000 | AT 5 e
Brake pads Not only supply
7 M B Bk
3 | AHP352-110012-000 FERET B 5 AR
Friction plate assy Not only supply
; o A7 N . =] }L_l\:
4 | AHP352-110060-000 HWE011 WRE SR 120 I%ﬂw |
Spring Not only supply
A N s
5 | AHP352-110033-000 Hi i 1 ARG
Platen Not only supply
7N FA MR AR M5x42 AR
6 | AHP352-110059-000 Bolt M5x42 4 Not only supply
I24T M8x25
7 | GT070P1-008025-01 Screw M8x25 3
A
8 | AHP352-110027-000 | MEERT 1
Adjusting shim
9 | AHP352-110014-000 | MO 1
Plunger
[FFH 10m6x20
G000119-010020-00 2
10 Cylindrical pin 10m6x20
 x s
11 | XFE700-114107-000 BB 1
Sealing ring
) x s
12 | AHP352-110034-002 | NP 1
Sealing ring
13 | AHP352-110035-000 | “RHV% M10x60 1
Screw shatft
o
14 | AHP352-110015-000 | AT 1

Hand brake lever
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Fig.1-7 L.H./R.H. brake assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H AR
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
g 12
15 - - =
J000982-000012-00 Washer 12 1
16 | AHP352-110055-000 | LRI M10x1 1
Adding oil plug M10x1
-
17 | GR501-114011-000 B M12x1.25 1
Bleed plug
AR M6x12 i SCPEE
18 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt MGx12 1 R.H. Support body
19 | G000093-000006-00 bRt AR 6 1 s
Circlip R.H. Support body
SNDH-T4L-GO1 il f% A1 SCPEAR
20 | AHP352-110054-000 1
JX#% Speed sensor R.H. Support body
21 | AHP352-110052-001 % 1
Circlip
22 | AHP352-110053-000 HE 1
Bushing
23 | AHP352-110020-000 | LOCHIE 1
Right supporting body
23 | AHP352-110001-000 | LI 1
Left supporting body
O B dt e 125%3.1
24 - -
G001235-012503P1-00 O-Ring 125x3.1 1
MG B 20 VoS-
25 | J000982-000020-00 2
Seal washer L.H. Support body
26 | 3001001-0201P5-00 | WAIERIEM20X1S |, LSTiE
Plug M20x1.5 L.H. Support body
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K 1-8

ZTRAR B

Fig.1-8 differential assy

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A | AHP352-111000-003 | o LHAREK 1 INC:1-13
Differential assy
124T M8x40
1 | GTO70P1-008010-00 Screw M8x40 6
I24T M8x20
2 | GT070P1-008020-01 Screw M8x20 2
FEST RS
3 | AHP352-111006-002 Differential bearing disc 1
4T B B am
4 | AHP352-111001-002 | TR 1
L.H. planet carrier
5 | JT07918-0142012-00 | A FIlUK HN1412 8
Bearing
6 | AHP352-111008-002 | N E. 4
Bushing
4 E!‘Ll:
7 | AHP3s2-111002-002 | [TIEHHE 4
Planet gear
8 | AHP352-111009-002 £ 1
Sleeve
N4 ak
9 | AHP352-111005-002 ek 1
L.H. Half axle gear
N4 ak
10 | AHP352-111003-002 el 1
R.H. Half axle gear
4
11 | AHP352-111007-000 1
Half axle gear pad
12 | G000119-008030-00 :I% 8h8X30 2
47 B R an
13 | AHP352-111004-002 | [TAEHERA 1

R.H. Planet carrier
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(L4592

Fig.1-9 Front wheel assy

@® CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

] Yok e Ko RE B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
[HIE 95957
1 | AHP302-120000-000 Front wheel assy 2 ®
[HE{ 95957
1 | AHP352-120000-000 Front wheel assy 2 ©
e A
2 | AHP302-121000-000 Rim assy 2 ®
2 | AHP352-121000-000 f;@.ﬂ“"d‘ 2 ©
im assy
FeHaA
3 | JP300-110002-W00 Rim body 2 ®
FeHaA
3 | JP355-111102-W00 Rim body 2 ©
el
4 | JP300-110001-W00 Bead flange 2 ®
el
4 | JP355-111101-W00 Bead flange 2 ©
il 23x9-10 (K2) ® ® %
5 | GT10823-2300910-01 | 1y1053.9.10 (K2) 2 Option
#Jih 23x9-10 -18PR ® @t
5 | GT02982-230091018-01| u1c 530,10 -18PR 2 tandard
ray
5 | GT10823-2301012.01 | /i 23x10-12 (K2) 2 ©

Tyre 23x10-12 (K2)
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Part II Steering system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

b A e P
Item Description Serial No. Page
) s o
IéEIIgZle ﬁgrﬁgﬁdevice ®®0© 2-1
592222 gie@fﬁg axle ®® 0 2-3
I%ilg?f?) ﬁe@ﬁm@lcylinder ®@®0 2-7
A
I%ilg?;—: Ej;r wheel ® 2-8
A
592255 Ej;r wheel © 2-9

2-A
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HiE

Fig.2-1 Steering device

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1| 2QD-210001 Steering wheel nut 1
T3 T UK

2 | XF250-211000-000 Steering wheel 1

3 | JS160-211001-000 LI T 1
Steering shaft

4 | G0893P1-000037-00 | LL/HEIE 37 2
Snap ring 37
Hh7k 61904

5 | GT00276-0061904-00 Bearing 61904 2

P s

6 | AHP352-211100-001 LIier 1
Steering pipe

7 | Goseap1-000020-00 | HIHEIE 20 2
Circlip 20

8 | XF250-210001-000 AU | 1
Locking sleeve |
BN E 1T

9 | XF250-210002-000 Locking sleeve 1I 1

10 | XF250-210003-000 %ﬁ%% 1
Locking shaft

11 | XF250-210005-000 e 1
Circlip

12 | XF250-213000-000 U A 1
Locking handle

13 | 30DH-220003A bRk 2
Bolt

14 | 30DH-220004A & 2
Bushing
UK M8x30

15 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 2
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HiE

Fig.2-1 Steering device

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e Yk Ay B By BT 42

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P

16 | GO0O0093-000008-00 il 8 2
Washer 8
JT

17 | AHP352-212000-000 Shaft 1

18 | JS160-213000-000 I il 4 1
Drive shaft
Bh#& 61905-Z

19 | GT00276-0061905-00 Bearing 61905-Z 1

20 | G0894P1-000025-00 | T 25 1
Circlip 25
I24T M6x6x2

21 | G000828-006006-00 Screw M6x6x2 1
" yon

22 | JS160-214000-000 Ff. i '8 1

ipe

M2 M10%25

23 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8
g 10

24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
28 16

25 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 1

2-2




Bl 2-2 Frab
Fig.2-2 Steering axle

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 Ly ZFR B 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
M2 M10%1.25%30
1 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10X L 2530 2
45 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 5
3 | N163-225000-000 A BRALAR 1
Stop plate
4 | N163-223000-000 JE AT 1
Stop plate
T Hs
5 | N163-220004-000 T ) 2
Wedge
6 | AHP352-220005-000 | LB 1
Right main pin
7 | AHP352-220100-000 | A EHI 1
Right king pin
8 | R960-220001-000 g'ﬁﬁy* 2
amper
HEFE M6x%12
9 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6xis 22
FhP
10 | G000093-000006-00 [l 6 22
Washer 6
2
11 | N163-220023-002 it X 3
Washer
2 M14x1.5x40
12 | G005786-014040-01 Bolt Modx L SedO 4
il 14
13 | G000093-000014-00 Washor 14 4
LZTEp RN
14 | AHP352-221000-000 | Atichion 1
e
15 | G013871-060009008-01 | /lIF FB60X90x8 2

Oil seal FB60x90x8
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Bl 2-2 Frab
Fig.2-2 Steering axle

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas Yk BN B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
%% 32210 3DC
16 | GT00297-0032310-03 Bearing 32210 3DC 2
17 | 25DE-41-2 RIAR 12
Bolt
18 | NP25G-210003-000 ﬁj@gﬁﬁ 2
%% 32208 3DC
19 | GT00297-0032208-03 Bearing 32208 3DC 2
20 | N163-220016-000 BRI LY 2
Lock nut
TR
21 | N163-220017-000 By 5 2
Washer
22 | 25DE-41-1 BRI B 12
Nut
$h
23 | NP25G-210005-000 AR 2
Gasket
24 | NP25G-210004-000 S i 2
Cap
25 | Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 g]% 4
reaser
26 | N163-220005-000 ﬁﬁﬂﬂ 2
27 | N163-220008-001 ﬁﬁﬂi 2
28 | G0893P2-000035-00 % .35 2
Circlip 35
& GE20ES-2RS
29 | G009163-2000000-03 Bearing GE20ES-2RS 2
30 | NP25G-210002-001 VIR 2
Rod
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Fem

Fig.2-2 Steering axle

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 Yrkg HFR B F I EE R R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

31 | NP25G-210001-001 IR 2
Rod
458 30

32 | G0893P1-000030-00 Circlip 30 2
ik GELTES

33 | G009163-1700000-01 Bearing GEL7ES 2
2 RE M14x1.5

34 | G009459-000014-01 NUt M14x1.5 4
% 3.2x40

35 | G000091-3P2040-00 Din 3.9%40 4

36 | Q701B45-NPT1/8-G00 ém 4

reaser

NES

37 | N163-220021-000 ikt 6
Oil seal
Hhik K304030

38 | JT07918-0304030-00 Bearing K304030 4
& 51206

39 | GT00301-0051206-00 | g o2 0 51206 2
= 21N 25

40 | N163-220002-000 By 2
Dust excluder

41 | N163-220001-001 LA 1
King pin

42 | N163-220027-000 Oﬁtﬁ%@ 2
LT

43 | N163-220003-001 L1 Stub axle 1
WME 1

44 | N163-220028-000 Steel jacket | 2
WE N

45 | N163-220029-000 Steel jacket I 2
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Bl 2-2 Frab
Fig.2-2 Steering axle

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
T A

46 | N163-220012-000 VAER )y 2
Wedge
2 T2

47 | AHP352-220002-000 Jlf?dT 1

48 | AHP352-220200-000 | ZTULfKE 1
Sensitivity of the sensor
2 77

49 | AHP352-220001-000 JET dT 1
2

50 AHP352-220003-000 ﬁf 1
H

51 | N163-220026-001 ERL 1
Plate
Vet

52 | N163-220025-001 R H. Stub axle 1
BERE M14x1.5

53 | G006171-000014-02 Nut M14x1 5 2
B 7 A

54 | N163-220024-000 Limit bolt 2
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2 1 M T

Fig.2-3 Steering cylinder

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas Yk BN B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP300-222000-001 FeITmEL 1
Steering cylinder
LBH [713%/50x%58x5x6.5
2 | CLO087C3-G00 Seal 50x58x5%6.5 2
ISI #4} g 50x60x6
3 | FU0O619K0-GO00 Seal 50x60x6 2
A
4 | IP300-222010-G00 Alerfdso 2
Combination of oil seal
B 3
5 | JP300-222001-001 F*WQ . 2
astening ring
PaS B
6 | JP300-222003-G00 24 @LE 2
Bushing
O #I 70%x3.5
7 | JS160-600004-G00 O-Ring 70x3.5 2
AN}
8 | JP300-222200-W00 Cylinder body 1
i i
9 | JP300-222002-G00 Bushing 1
10 | JP300-222100-001 IR 1
Cylinder rod
¥ s 3
K1 | JP300-222-001-KIT e aLZ HA 1 INC: 2,3,4,7,9

Steering cylinder-Seal kit
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K24 JE%
Fig.2-4 Rear wheel

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H

Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
TR

1 | 25PH-211000 LR 2
Rear wheel assy
AN 18x7-8-14PR

2 | GT02982-180070814-01| o i tyres 2

3 | 25PH-211002 ANl 2
Flange

4 25PH-211001 P FeH 2
Flange

5 | 3E-211003-000 IRAE 12
Bolt
i 12

6 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 12
BERE M12x1.5

7 | G009457-000012-01 Nut M12x1 5 12
4 3.2x22

8 | G000091-3P2022-00 Pin 3.9x29 12
i 12

9 | G000848-000012-00 Washer 12 12
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K25 JE%
Fig.2-5 Rear wheel

© CPD35-AC4H

Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP355-221000-000 ki 2
Rear wheel
# it 200/50-10
2| 200/50-G00 Tyre 200/50-10 1
3 | JP355-221100-000 AL 1

Rim assy
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Part III Frame system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

b i S 4 W
ltem Description Serial No. Page
593311 ﬁfm:i\ ésF;/sItem I ®® 0 3-1
ligilgi?z ﬁfmi ésjj;gtem 11 ®® 0 3-4
I%ilg?f?) ﬁa%mi ésjj;lslgem 11 ®®0 3-6
BR ALKy
593344 geji%éjﬁstrip assy ®® 0O 3-8
ligilgi?s ?ﬁjr%alréwﬁég ht ®®0 3-9
- = 5}
Iigilg?S(—SG gjfr%ead guard ®®0 3-11
593377 g%ﬁ%ﬁniig assy ®® 0 3-13
593388 ij\irjfs%system ®@®0 3-15
St 42 L S B
59:299 é%afe{?fiﬁnff divice ®®0 3-19
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K31 ZEHRGE ]
Fig.3-1 Frame system |

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
g
1 | AHP352-410000-000 Chassis body 1
AP
2 | AHP352-400005-000 Cable straps 3
HU
3 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 9
Washer
IZET M8x28
4 | G000070-008028-00 Screw M8x28 6
B M8x25
5 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 3
#hiE 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Gasket 8 4
/v B HR
7 | AHP352-400300-000 L.H.Foot pedal 1
0 fili 20 : i
8 | N163-420200-000 Hoop assy 2 IERT options
IR . .
9 | XF250-000001-500 The piston rod sheath 2 IERT options
i 12
10 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 15
124 M12x30
11 | G005783-000030-00 Bolt M12x30 7
)y
12 | JP300-400013-000 B 1
Chain
HU
13 | G000093-000006-00 lE 6 12
Washer 6
i 6
14 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 1
B2 M6%16
15 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6x16 7
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K 3-1

EHRA ]

Fig.3-1 Frame system [

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

A= 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B PR
16 | AHP352-400003-000 Battery baffle plate 1
17 | AHP352-400004-000 gfofi%ﬁ’ 1
18 | N163-215000-000 KAT 1
Clamping lever
P
19 | N163-210004-000 R 1
Gasket
20 | JS160-210002-000 bRk 1
Blot
12 M6x25
21 | G005783-006025-00 Blot M6x25 4
B
22 | NP15C-404000-G00 Lock catch 2
23 | SR200-409000-000 VB AT 1
Doorlock pin assy
I FE M6x20
24 | G005783-006020-00 Bolt M6x20 4
IZFEAH A1 M6%16
25 | G907414-006016-00 Bolt assy M6x16 5
26 | AHP352-400400-000 %*ﬁ 1
over
Hbh
27 | JS160-400007-000 spacer block 2
28 | AHP352-440000-000 | KTAMK 1
Armrest assy
IZFEAH A1 M6%16
29 | G907417-006016-00 Bolt assy M6x16 4
30 | AHP352-400600-000 %*ﬁ 1
over
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K31 EHRG ]
Fig.3-1 Frame system [

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fes R B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
itk
31 | AHP352-400006-000 C 1
over
I M6x16
32 | G005783-006016-00 Blot M6x16 3
EL o
33 | JH150-400005-000 Collision block 3
JEA5eR
34 | AHP302-400003-000 Left mudguard 1 ®
VEEEEYT
35 | AHP302-400004-000 Right mudguard 1 ®
36 | AHP352-400800-000 PR T4 1

Locking handle
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EHRG 1

Fig.3-2 Frame system II

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas 5 BN o BT 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
N Jin
1 | AHP352-420000-001 | PR 1
Instrument frame
HIJERAR
2 | AHP352-040000-000 Front pedal 1
3 | AHP352-050000-000 Ji AR 1
Rear pedal
]
4 | AHP352-060000-000 s 1
Pedal pad
1247 M6x16
5 | G000818-006016-00 Screw M6x16 4
A
6 | A300-420001-G00 Cup bracket 1
12 EE M6
7 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 2
12 M10%x25
8 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 3
12 M12%x25
9 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12x25 8
HJE 12
10 | GO097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 8
#JE 10
11 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 7
T
12 | 30DH-400015A Gasket 3
HJE 6
13 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
HJE 6
14 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2
NP
15 | Go07417-006020-00 | ERALE(E MEx20 4

Bolt assy M6x20
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EHRG 1

Fig.3-2 Frame system

II

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H AR
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
w44 B .
16 | AHP352-080000-000 Sealing strip assy 1 ULIE 3-4  See Fig.3-4
17 | AHP352-404000-000 | DU 1
Beam
B .
18 | AP250-400003-000 . 1 With the cab
Sealing plate
19 | G012618-004010-00 | ] M4x10 2 With the cab

Screw M4x10
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K 3-3
Fig.3-3

EHRAI

Frame system III

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas R BN o BT 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
%
1 | AHP352-430000-000 1
Battery cover hood
A4
2 | 25PH-400001 Pin shaft 2
#JE 10
3 | G000859-000010-00 Washer 10 2
124T M5x25
4 | G000067-005025-00 Bolt M5x25 4
Fh P
5 | G000093-000005-00 e 5 4
Washer 5
6 | A-019901-02-G00 KT 2
Handle
Fh P
7 | G000095-000005-00 e 5 4
Washer 5
IERE M5
8 | G006170-000005-00 Nut M5 4
TrE R
9 | AP300-400100-000 Left cover hood 1
0y 26
10 | AP250-400002-000 ik 2 1
Rubber cover
11 | JP300-400010-000 LT 1
Knob
i 3%20
12 | G000091-003020-00 Pin 3x20 3
Fh
13 | GO097P1-000008-00 [l 8 3
Washer 8
p—
S
14 | JH150-400004-G00O Gas spring 1 -2015.10
y———
14 | 2ME4251-400004-G00 aﬁﬁ . 1 2015.10-
as spring
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K 3-3
Fig.3-3

EHRAI

Frame system III

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 5 HFR B BV I ] 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
15 | G001337-000008-00 BRh) M8 3 -2015.09
Nut M8
BERE M8
15 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1 2015.09-
o
16 | AHP352-400007-000 aﬁﬁ . 1 -2015.09
as spring
VEIRL e
17 | AHP352-400200-000 Right cover hood 1
18 | AHP352-400500-000 B 1
Hinge
g 12
19 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 7
g 12
20 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 7
12 M12x30
21 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 7
12 F M12x25
22 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12x25 8
EZ P
23 | G000093-000006-00 [ 6 2
Washer 6
124 M6%20
24 | G005783-006020-00 Blot M6x20 2
Ve
25 | AHP352-400700-000 | [JEEALLT 1
Door lock assy
eSS
26 | RC250-700001-000 Rubber Plug 1
A
27 | AHP352-400008-000 Steel wire rope 1 2015.09-
28 | Go00882-008016-01 | {11l BBX16 2 2015.09-

Pin shaft B8x16
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Bl 3-4 #HE&A
Fig.3-4 Sealing strip assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Serigt numbgr 1,7
sealing strip shape serial number 2.3.4.5.6.8.9

_sealing strip shope

5
Item

5
Part No.

RS

Description

B
Qty

AV B Y 4

Remarks Or Serial No.

A

AHP352-080000-000

EEap il

Sealing strip assy

1

1

AHP352-080001-W00

EEap S
Sealing strip

1

AHP352-080002-W00

B S
Sealing strip

AHP352-080003-W00

A
Sealing strip

AHP352-080004-W00

EEFS
Sealing strip

AHP352-080005-W00

EEFS
Sealing strip

AHP352-080006-W00

S S
Sealing strip

AHP352-080008-W00

EEap S
Sealing strip

AHP352-080007-W00

BES
Sealing strip

AHP352-080009-W00

EEPS
Sealing strip
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Fig.3-5 Counterweight

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | AHP252-020001-000 Counter weight 1 ®
1 | AHP302-020001-000 Counter weight 1
1 | AHP352-020001-000 Counter weight 1 ©
Az
=T
2 | JP300-021000-000 Towing pin 1
7e Ja et
3 AHP352-020002-000 The left rear fender 1
A JEHaletic
4 | AHP352-020003-000 The right rear fender 1
EZP
5 | G000096-000008-00 e 8 6
Washer
6 | G000818-008020-00 mfﬁ M8x20 6
crew
PR
7 | AHP352-020004-000 Right gasket 1
EZF
8 | 25PH-000003 viv 2
asher
i 24
9 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 2
I FE M24x120
10 | G005782-024120-00 Blot M24x120 2
il 2 5 A
11 | AHP352-030000-000 Counterweight plate 1
[ 10
12 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
[ 10
13 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
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TR

Fig.3-5 Counterweight

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 5 HFR B VR B H 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
25T M10x25
14 | G000067-010025-00 Blot M10Ox25 2
IEHE M14x95
15 | G005783-014095-00 Bolt M14x95 2 ®
g 14
16 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 2 ®
g 14
17 | G0097P1-000014-00 Washer 14 2 ®
18 | AHP302-400005-000 | JVCE 1 ®

Small counterweight
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e S

Fig.3-6 Overhead guard

@® CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P
1 | AHP352-310000-001 Overhead guard 1
i 8
2 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2 -2015.09
e
2 | JS160-300006-500 @'L.}Qé 1 2015.09-
Mirror seat
Yy
3 | 30060-G0O e 1 -2015.09
earview mirror
Yy
3 | XF250-800005-G01 )Rﬁ Mﬁ? . 1 2015.09-
earview mirror
BEAEMEX25
4 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6x25 2
U
5 | G000093-000006-00 S [E6 2
Washer 6
A LS
6 | JS160-300003-000 HH SR 1
Lamp bracket
2 EFM6
7 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 2
AT
8 | AP251-700030-000 N 1
Alarm lamp
BEEM12x30
9 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 4
12
10 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 8
12
11 | G000095-000012-00 Washer 12 8
IR IE
12 | N163-800004-000 Rubber pad 4
IZFEM12%35
13 | G005783-012035-01 Bolt M12x35 4
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e S

Fig.3-6 Overhead guard

@® CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 EAS K i BOE F 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LS
14 | AP250-300100-000 JEFEH] SO 2
Rear bumper bracket
LIS RE M6
15 | G178801-000006-00 NUE M6 2
IH A
16 | N163-420100-000 WRETEILIE 4
Bolt assy
P 5 , .
17 | G0097P1-000005-00 Washer & 2 IERT option
5 . .
18 | G000093-000005-00 Washer & 2 % option
24T M5%20 , .
19 | G000818-005020 Serew M5x20 2 IERT option
KT . .
20 | XF250-800009-550 Handle 1 IERT option
IR IE . .
21 | AP250-300002-000 Rubber pad 1 % option
ERE M5 . .
22 | N163-830002-000 NUt M5 5 %W option
e
23 | FXK109-G00 Sheath 1
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JRE TR T I Bl

Fig.3-7 Seat armrest assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e R Ay B By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
MSG65-531 JE i st B
1 NC9321-030000-531
MSG65-531SeatAssem !
124 M8x45
> i i L
G005783-008045-00 Blot M8x45 1
H
3 G000093-000008-00 1 8 12
Washer 8
Bl va s,
4 | AHP352-44002-000 LRI 1
Fixed pillar II
5 G005783-008020-00 B M8x20 2
Blot M8x20
Bl eva s,
6 | AHP352-44003-000 723 RELL 1
Fixed pillar IIT
124 M12x40
7 G005783-012040-00
Blot M12x40 1
H
8 G000093-000012-000 i 12 1
Washer 12
Bl va s,
9 | AHP352-440001-000 | MUEXHE] 1
Fixed pillar 1
10 | G005780-012025-00 ikt M12x25 1
Blot M12x25
Jint
11 | AHP352-440200-000 SR 1
Bracket
124 M8x12
12 - - 5
G005783-008012-00 Blot M8x12 4
p
13 | LK 3-8 See Fig.3-8 IFRR 1
Armrest system
R A
14 | AHP352-430001-000 | RIS 2
Seat bracket
15 | G005783-008025-00 | MHE M8x25 4
Blot M8x25

3-13



& 3-7

JRB TR T I Bl

Fig.3-7 Seat armrest assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Uy
16 | G0097P1-000008-00 2 8 4
Washer 8
17 | G006170-000008-00 VKL M8 4
Nut M8
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KTFREA

Fig.3-8 Armrest system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e R Ay B By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
p——
1 | XF250-700101-850 RO _ 4
The thumb switch
2 | G005783-003030-00 B M3x30 8
Blot M3x30
Fh P
3 | G0097P1-000003-00 3 8
Washer 3
Fh P
4 | G000093-000003-00 3 8
Washer 3
5 | JR140-700100-000 ﬁ.mﬁ% , 1
Direction switch
6 | GTO70P1-004012-00 | PI/NAURET Mdx12 5
Inner hexagon screw
Fh P
7 | G000093-000004-00 e 4 5
Washer 4
Fh P
8 | GO097P1-000004-00 | I 4 5
Washer 4
. —
9 | AHP352-442006-000 | LS 1
Lower bracket of thumb
P
10 | AHP352-442004-000 | T FSCE 1
Lower bracketof
11 | G000070-006014-00 | MRF M6x14 16
Screw M6x14
Fh P
12 | G0O00093-000006-00 1 6 16
Washer 6
Fh P
13 | GO097P1-000006-00 el 6 16
Washer 6
S
14 | AHP352-442005-000 | JPHF FCREIL 1
Lower bracket of
$h
15 | AHP352-442001-000 R 1

Backing plate
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KTFREA

Fig.3-8 Armrest system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

A= R BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
AR
16 | AHP352-010009-000 = 1
Warning label
SRR
17 | AHP352-010008-000 | AT HRIFERRE: 1
Armseat operation label
2f
18 | AHP352-442002-000 it 1
Upper cover plate
P
19 | JP301-700003-801 AFhRE 1
Emergency stop label
2 LT 04 b
20 | SR200-705000-000 PRI B 1
The horn button
YT A0 B R ke
21 | JP301-700040-900 ZLE R LA 1
Emergency button
22 | G000067-003010-00 | MR M3x10 4
Screw M3x10
23 | AHP352-750010-000 | J EHIER 1
Control board
K2
24 | AHP352-442003-000 F i 2 1
Under cover plate
25 | G000070-005012-00 | “RE) M5x12 4
Screw M5x12
Fh
26 | G000093-000005-00 1 5 8
Washer 5
Fh P
27 | G0097P1-000005-00 | +5 1
Washer 5
28 | AHP352-441001-000 | TAREDEH 1
The slider fixed plate
A=A
29 | AHP352-441100-000 | FEEFHL 1
Linear guide way
30 | G000070-005020-00 | “KE] M5x20 4

Screw M5x20
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KTFREA

Fig.3-8 Armrest system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

A= 5 BN o B EE 4R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
iy

31 | AHP352-441201-000 S 1
Blend board
g

32 | AHP352-441003-000 BURIREE 2
Lock nut
il L

33 | AHP352-441009-000 KRR 1
Long clamp bolt

34 | N163-215000-000 KETH 2
Clamp hangdle
Fh

35 | N163-210004-000 g 2
Washer

36 | JS160-210002-000 bRk 2
Bolt

Jint

37 | AHP352-441202-000 LR 1
Upper bracket
™

38 | AHP352-441006-000 ﬁ%ﬁﬂ_ 3
Long pin

1t

39 | AHP352-441400-000 AUEHE 2
Rectangular tube
Fh

40 | G0097P1-000008-00 el 8 5
Washer 8

41 | AHP352-441005-000 B . 5
Lockpin
2. 5 A

42 | AHP352-441011-000 Ktz 2
Long sleeve
p———

43 | AHP352-441007-000 | R 1
Gas spring

44 | AHP352-441002-000 | JLRFUREE 1
Short clamp bolt

45 | AHP352-441008-000 | “LfHl 2

Short pin
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KTFREA

Fig.3-8 Armrest system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

A= R BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
46 | AHP352-441010-000 | MIFEES 2
Short sleeve
= e .
47 | AHP352-441300-000 SRR EAT 1
Lower bracket
AR
48 | AHP352-010009-000 = 1
Warning Label
49 | G006183-000008-00 BRb) M8 1
Nut M8
50 | AHP352-441004-000 Eiﬁ%’ﬂ 1
Fixed screw
N
51 | AHP352-753000-000 %Eyifﬁ%’ﬁ . 1
connecting line
X f25 40 ET] 4
52 | JP255-700200-000 RO 1
Emergency stop lines
24 b o
53 | AHP352-751000-000 | | DMK 1
Armrest lines
P
54 | AHP352-752000-000 | PHFITRZK 4

Thumb switch Lines
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K39 FERMBHKE
Fig.3-9 Battery shiftout divice

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e Yk Ay B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M12x45
1 G005780-012045-00 Bolt M12x45 1
HJE 12
2 G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 1
HJE 12
3 G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 1
Jn
4 | AHP352-821000-000 ?;E;“ 1
racket
HiR
5 | AHP352-820001-000 Plate 2
e
6 AHP352-820002-000 ;T*ﬁ 2
ate
e
7 AHP352-820003-000 ;T*ﬁ 2
ate
ZE Y Jint
8 | AHP352-811000-000 ;5 A 1
attery frame
fi] 5E AR
9 AHP352-822000-000 The fixed plate 1
ZE Y Jint
10 | AHP352-830000-000 | 1 DA 1
Battery bracket
K& NA25x42x30
11 | GT05801-2504230-00 Bearing NA25x42x30 6
12 | AHP352-810001-000 | A4E 3
Roller
AR R -A 7Y 25
13 | G0894P1-000025-00 Circlip for shaft -A 25 6
Hh
14 | AHP352-810002-000 Shaft 3
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Part IV Control system

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

i 4 A 1
Item Description Serial No. Page
Iigilgz.lé_‘jl E?fie@ cﬁﬁcuit ®®0 4-1
594422 iuc%jzrﬁft?gf p%dal linkage ®®0 4-3
ligilgé.lfs faﬁ:?dzﬁijke ®®0 4-4
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BBl

Fig.4-1 Brake circuit

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

P 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
IEFE M6x12
1 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 2
Fh
2 | G000093-000006-00 [l 6 2
Washer 6
Hh
3 | JP300-522000-000 Shaft 1
4 | G001152-006000-00 il i M6 2
Greaser M6
5 | JP300-520001-000 gﬂﬁ 1
pring
£
6 | QY110-510001-000 Bushing 2
S Bk
7 | AP250-521000-000 LR 1
Brake pedal
UK iz Fh
8 | AP250-520001-000 LS 1
Cover pedal
12 FE M8x30
9 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 1
Fh P
10 | G000093-000008-00 il 8 1
Washer 8
12 EE M8
11 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
12 RE M10x1
12 | G006171-000010-00 Nut M10x1 1
Jin
13 | JP300-520002-000 SR 1
Bracket
YIS
14 | JP300-524001-W00 Tank 1
94 IR
15 | Q672-19-G0O U EL F i 2
Clamp
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K 4-1  HishEEg
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

P 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o JFI By A
16 | JP300-524002-000 ﬁ B 1
ose
12 #: M10x35
17 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2
#JE 10
18 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
I2RE M10
19 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
Zeilshi
20 | AHP352-511000-000 L.H. Hydraulic tube 1
A B
21 | AHP352-512000-000 R.H. Hydraulic tube 1
e
22 | AHP352-525000-000 | MBI 1
Brake master pump
e
23 | AHP352-525001- W00 | MBI 1
Brake master pump
24 | JP300-525002-W00 Jij 1
Rod
NN
25 | JP300-525003-W00 5k 1
Elbow
%h B8x25
26 | G000882-008025-01 Pin shaft B8x25 1
Fh P
27 | G0097P1-000008-00 il 8 1
Washer 8
JF 4 3.2x14
28 | G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3.2x14 1
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Fig.4-2 Acceleration pedal linkage

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
UK M8x30
1 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 3
HU
2 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 3
Washer 8
i 8
3 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
2 M8
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 3
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A 4-3
Fig.4-3

FHzha
Handbrake

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e R Ay B By B 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | AP250-531000-000 H*ﬂfﬂffke 1

2 | G005783-010045-00 %fﬁ s 2

3 | G0097P1-000010-00 %hleor 10 4

4 | G000093-000010-00 %hleor 10 2

5 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁmﬁo 2

6 | GO097P1-000004-00 %h"’er . 2

7 | G005783-004025-00 %fﬁ s 2

8 | AHP352-532000-000 fﬁ@gfcable 1 -2015.09.20

8 | AHP352-533000-000 7RE'_ ﬁ”‘gfgﬁ’s coble 1 2015.09.20-

9 | AHP352-533000-000 7RE'_ ﬁ”‘gfgﬁ’s coble 1

10 | G006172-000010-00 ﬁ’mﬁo 2
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Part V Hydraulic system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

P SR EHZER R

ltem Description Serial No. Page
595511 ﬁy%rﬁjﬁlﬁ: circuit ®®0 51

Ay
595522 1Ttﬁ:fi\ighcﬁﬁcuit ®®0 53
595533 ﬁﬁg{ifattachm ent ®®0 >4
il 7 o0 B

595544 é’mrlyrj?;}z)ﬁ circuit ®®0 56
595555 gliif(?r@%:ﬁ/e assy ®®0 58
595566 ifﬁil—{?v}aé‘yﬁkvalve assy ®®0 59
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VB0 H 3 5

Fig.5-1 Hydraulic circuit

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 5 HFR B BV I ] 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
VAL
1 | AHP352-600001-000 | il 1
Hose
X 22 X4 45
2 | Q672-45-G00 Clamp 4
05755 24 b
3 | AHP352-600002-000 | MXHAMK 1
Hose
,/:é;
4 | AHP352-600003-000 W 1
Steel Pipe
05755 24 b
5 | AHP352-600004-000 | MXHAMK 1
Hose
05755 24 b
6 | AHP352-600005-000 | MXHAMK 1
Hose
VAL
7 | AHP352-600006-000 [Pl 1
Return pipe
05755 24 b
8 | AHP352-600007-000 | MXHAMK 1
Hose
JRE A
9 | AHP352-600008-000 Hose 1
MRS E " .
10 | AHP352-620000-000 Principal circuit 1 | W54 SeeFig.5-4
AR n .
11 | AHP352-610000-000 Oil tank attachment 1 | W53 SeeFig.5-3
% W IR - )
12 | AHP352-650000-000 Multi-way valve assy 1 | W56 SeeFig.5-6
LA R B - )
13 | JP300-630000-710 Priority valve assy 1 | WK 55 SeeFig.5-5
=1
14 | JP300-600005-720 Hose 1
15 | Q672-24-G00 MU 22 IR il 24 2
Clamp
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Bl 5-1 W
Fig.5-1 Hydraulic circuit

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas R BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o f5iyn

16 | 20RH-600300-000 90° HrHkk 2
Connection
90° ik

17 | JH150-600100-000 Connection 1

o f5iyn

18 | 20RH-600200-000 9CO ek 1
onnection
OB 1P 14x2.4

19 | G001235-001402P4-00 O-ring 14x2.4 2

20 | JP300-600010-710 ﬁ@%% 2
Connection
B

21 | 25QCG-600001 Clap 3
[ 8

22 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 3
12 H: M8x10

23 | G005783-008010-00 Bolt M8x10 3
WU 22 X FR i 45

24 | Q672-45-G0O0 Clamp 2

25 | JP300-210001-710 IR 1

Hydraulic steering gear
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Fig.5-2 Tilting circuit

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 = ZFR B 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
90° ek INC:1-4
A | N163-620800-000 Pipe joint 2 2016 01
90° ek INC:1-4
A | AHP352-600100-000 Pipe joint 2 201601
1 | N163-620801-W00 kfE 2 -2016.01
Connection
1 | AHP352-600101- W00 | K& 2 2016.01-
Connection
2 | N163-620802-W00 ﬁ‘f@ﬁ 2 -2016.01
2 | AHP352-600102-W00 ﬁ“figﬁ 2 2016.01-
3 | N163-620803-W00 i~ 2 -2016.01
Washer
3 | AHP352-600103-W00 | 2 2016.01-
Washer
O JE %+t P11
4 | JISB2401-P11-G0O O-Ring 4
05755 24 b
5 | AHP352-600010-000 | MXHAMK 2
Hose
6 | JP300-660000-710 —IaPk . 2
Three-way Connection
05755 24 b
7 | AHP352-600012-000 | MXEAMK 1
Hose
05755 24 b
8 | AHP352-600011-000 | MXHAMK 1
Hose
JERIIK=E77 S )
B | JS160-660500-000 Pipe joint 2 INC:4,9
9 | JS160-660501-000 FUEP 2
Connection
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B 5-3 JhFEME
Fig.5-3 Oil Tank attachment

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fes 5 B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 Sy 26
1 | AHP352-610100-000 | ccilliift 1
over
ot
2 | 25PH-600004-GOO Q IV 115x3.5 1
-ring
il 2
3 | AHPS52-610200-000 | L 1
over
F
4 | AHP352-610001-000 | = 1
Pad
EZF
5 | J000982-000006-00 | /4 6 14
Washer
6 | G005783-006016-00 mjoﬁ’ M6x16 14
EZP
7 | J000982-000012-00 | L4 12 1
Washer
8 | J001000-0121P5.00 | MR7EM12xL5 1
Drain plug
T R
9 | JP300-612000-001 O Somie assy 1
10 | JP300-612005-001 iz 1
Oil scale
11 | G000091-002020-00 ﬁxnzxzo 2
yrh e v B
12 | JP300-616000-000 sy 1
rainer
19 St o B
13 | JP300-614000-000 Beiitick s 1
Filter
ek
14 | N163-340002-000 Magnet 1
15 | J001001-0141P5-00 | EA%E ML4x15 1
Drain plug

5-4




B 5-3 JhFEME
Fig.5-3 Oil Tank attachment

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

Fe 5 B4 S K FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HU
16 | J000982-000014-00 | L 14 1
Washer
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Fig.5-4 Principal circuit

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 = ZFR B 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
sh 7= _
1 | AHP352-620001-000 gﬂ”‘Eﬁm XYD-25.4 1
ump motor
WHR
2 | JP451-621000-001 Gear pump 1
FhP
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 | -l 10 2
Washer
FhP
4 | G000093-000010-00 % 10 2
Washer
5 | G005786-010035-00 mjﬁ M10x1.25x35 2
FhP
6 | GO097P1-000012-00 | M 12 2
Washer
7 | oTesop2-000012-00 | fh 1 M12X1.25 2
KR s 4
8 | JD120-600100-000 Double stud shock pad 2
g 12
9 | G000096-000012-00 Washer 4
[t LS
10 | 30DHBW9-600001 ’SE* . 1
onnection
s st
11 | G001235-003503P5-00 87@&1* 35x3.5 1
-ring
12 | JP451-620002-000 E@% o 1
onnection
s st
13 | G001235-003003P1-00 8 JEiE R 30x3.1 1
-ring
ORI E AR
14 | JP300-621000-000 Annular damper 4
15 | JP300-620003-000 b £ 2
sleeve
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5-4 2
E m.ﬁgﬁ . (A CPD25-AC4H CPD30-AC4H (©)CPD35-AC4H
Fig.5-4 Principal circuit
Fe 5 B HE FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | G005782-008055-00 mjﬁ M8x55 2
i 8
17 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 2
18 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 2
Washer
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Fig.5-5 Priority valve assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e R Ay B By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | OLS80-G0O Ul 1
Priority valve
JERUN=S2/ 58
2 | RC250-606003-000 LR 2
2 R A -
3 | AS568-910-G00 Q WA ASSE8-910 | 5
-ring
A S
4 | G160-601004-000 E@ Pk 1
onnection
2 R4 -
5 | AS568-904-G00 8%/&1* AS568-904 |
-ring
AL S
6 | RC250-606002-000 fﬁ ek 1
onnection
2 R4 -
7 | AS568-908-G00 Q VA ASSE8-908 |
-ring
8 | G005782-008055-00 mjﬁ M8x55 1
JE 8
9 | G0097P1-000008-00 | \ihlO 1
EZ P
10 | G000093-000008-00 | :Hé 8 1
Washer
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Fig.5-6 Multi-way valve assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

5 = ZFR B 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XF250-630200-500 CE””]%‘*. 1
onnection
90° ek
2 | XF250-630400-500 Connection 1
U I 2
3 | AHP352-651000-000 | (KA 1
4-way valve
£t 3
4 | XF250-630300-500 ek 1
Connection
5 | G005783-008030-00 mjﬁ M8x30 4
FhP
6 | G000093-000010-00 | - 10 4
Washer
FhP
7 | Goog7P1-000010-00 | 10 4
Washer
£t 3 )
8 | JP300-650100-720 ek 4
Connection
3k
9 | JP300-650200-720 Plug 2
10 | G161-534007-000 b 1
Plug
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Part VI

Electrical system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

FP K i A UG
Item Description Serial No. Page
y—
IéEIIgGGll E%;ﬁcég system ®® 0O 6-1
596622 fﬁflﬁnir}?f panel assy ®@®0 6-5
IéEIIgGGSS ?oﬂ?iifﬁssy ®®0 6-6
_ b 20 O
59?6?4 é%ai%e{%/é%o?n bination ®® 0 6-7
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Fig.6-1 Electrical system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

10\@

9\ﬁ

(.

7
=

15
4—a

S
2—=

6-1




Bl 6-1 HSRA
Fig.6-1 Electrical system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e R Ay B By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 R450-700200-000 ;EWW\ 1
orn
FE Il
2 | JP305-700020-900 Time-lapse controler !
Fj L=
3 | JS137-700010-900 ﬂfud‘% 1
uzzer
4 | A-0507003-G00 PR A 1
Filter for horn
F RN TFF K
5 | NC9419-703001-800 handbrake microswitch 1
FUMIT O K
6 AHP352-700030-000 Tilt switch assy 1
RIS .
7 | AHP352-740000-000 | Pl EK 1 | W62 SeeFig.6-2
Instrument panel assy
X3 3501
8 JS161-740001-000 Instrument 3501 1
HI/NT
9 JS160-754100-002 Direction light 2
HIRAT
10 | ME4251-753000-000 Headlight 2
KI5
11 | AHP352-706001-000 Headlight bracket 2
BT TR
12 | NC9717-700600-000 Braking light switch 2
13 | JP150-701000-900 AT 1
Tilt switch assy
PRI 22
14 | JP255-760000-000 Fuse box 1
X M- L b
15 | JP255-707010-000 TATREOR 1

Parking brake switch wire harness|
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K 6-1

LR

Fig.6-1 Electrical system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
SRR O
16 | AHP352-700010-000 | LG 1
Password lock assy
PeFg e
17 | AHP352-750000-000 Armrest control assy 1
Eoq)
18 | AP251-700020-000 . 1
Warning lamp
=T 4 R
19 | JP255-706000-000 JENT Sk 2
Rear lamp assy
PeFAHTF O K
20 | AP251-700200-900 Handrail button switch 1
2 < Al Q [~
21 | AP251-700100-900 ST R 1
Wire harness
=22l i J S 2
22 | AHP352-732000-000 | i BilIIHHILIA 1
Battery power cable
7= N a0
23 | AHP352-790000-000 R 1
Frame battery cable
bR R . .
24 | AHP352-720000-000 Controller assy 1 LK 6-3 See Fig.6-3
Nﬁ z;r;'\}&; .
A | AHP352-705000-000 Fan assy 1 INC:25,26
22
25 | AHP352-705100-000 | VMR 1
Fan install plate
HARRA A 24V
26 | JP305-700030-000 DC Fan combination 24V 4
DC-DC # 2%
27 | JP305-700010-000 DG-DG convert 1
R ZEIENS 2% 24V
28 | JP255-700040-000 Buzzer 24V 1
7= 1 4k
29 | AHP352-710000-000 | - ABH 1

Bodywork lines
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Bl 6-1 HSRA
Fig.6-1 Electrical system

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas R BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
FHg A o .
30 | AHP352-730000-000 Battery combination 1 LK 6-4 See Fig.6-4
I AL S
31 | AHP352-702000-000 Oil pump motor cable 1
75 e
32 | AHP352-701000-000 | & 51HEALEZ 1
Traction motor cable
33 | AHP352-760000-000 | 2 UZOR 1
Multi way valve harness
S A
34 | AHP352-703010-000 | DRI 1
Front panel
35 | AHP352-703001-000 | DAL 1
Instrument shell
E—— o o
36 | AHP352-700050-000 | o BTk 1

Battery lock switch assy
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K 6-2
Fig.6-2

RS

Instrument panel assy

@®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

e Yk Ay B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | AHP352-700040-000 | ZCFUMITR 1
Turn signal swich
TR .
A | XF250-420100-000 Switch cover 1 INC: 2;3
FF T =
2 | XF250-420101-000 Front Switch cover 1
FFRJA =
3 XF250-420102-000 After switch cover 1
4 | JP151-740020-900 ;ﬁ']ﬁ?% 1
ey switch
FHRLTT R R
5 JP255-741000-000 Key switch harness 1
Bk 4k Hi3s 24V
6 | JP255-700070-000 Waterproof relay 24V 3
T i BRZE
7 | IP255-740020-000 By KAk L A 3
Waterproof relay harness
RN
8 JP255-740010-000 Flasher 1
2f
9 QDO061-210002-000 Jljlf 1
IRET4H & 11 M5%16
10 | G907408-005016-00 Screw assy M5x16 3
PN
11 | GO07408-004025-00 | BRHALE T M4x25 2

Screw assy M4x25
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Bl 6-3 AR E R
Fig.6-3 Controller assy

®CPD25-AC4H (B CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

JAcas 5 BN o B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
71| %k B
1 | AP351-720001-G00 A 8 1
Traction controller
RS
2 | AP351-720001-G00 Pump controller 1
3 | FU-425-G00 i 1
Fuse
4 FU-350A-G00 Gl 1
Fuse
5 | ME4301-700001-G00 Bofths 1
Fuse
6 | JIP30-700010-700 % AR 1
Multi way valve controller
P . .
7 | JP300-721001-500 Contactor 2 %R option
8 | FU-50A-G00 Flco 1 %R option
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BLHS BIRS

Part VI Lifting system
@®CPD25-AC4H (B)CPD30-AC4H (© CPD35-AC4H

FP K i TR
Item Description Serial No. Page
EE ] 2HITE 2B AMITE  3HAERAHT IR 1
Fig. I Complex roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
Ell R 2114 2QA AR 3gAAHIIR 70
Fig. Il Cross roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
11 W44l 2HITE 2B AMIIRE  3HAERAHT IR 73
Fig.II Side roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
1V FEeEYT 2HITE 2B AMITRE  3HAERHT IR 74
Fig.1V Fork assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
K 7-1 E T ML
Fig.7-1 Lifting part 2.0t-3.5t 27 ]%¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-5
R 1 4 71 Am
Optional Parts List 1 2.0t-3.5t 2] ]%¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-8
@ 7'2 %ﬁ%)é\}ﬁ 2 M1
Fig.7-2 Chain assy 2.0t-3.5t 27| ]%¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-9
Rl 2 o7 1
Optional Parts List 2 2.0t-3.5t 27| ]3¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-10
K 7-3 RES -
Fig.7-3 Mast 2.0t-3.5t 2Z¢]]%¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-11
R 3 o7 1 4
Optional Parts List 3 2.0t-3.5t 27| ]%¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-12
@ 7_4 T}iﬂ%@)‘é\}ﬁ 2 1A
Fig.7-4 Fork shelf assy 2.0t-3.5t 27| ]3¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-13
@ 7_5 mu*z%&‘éﬁi 2 Nyl
Fig.7-5 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.5t 27| ]3¢ SIMPLEX MAST 7-14
K 7-6 A% L 2t-3.5t 240N 2@l 3% AmIR 7.16
Fig.7-6 Side shift cylinder SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
&l 7-7 JElA T B T -
Fig.7-7 | Litting cylinder, L.H./R.H. 200:3.5t 2511 SIMPLEX MAST i

7-A



Jrg R &R IR

Item Description Serial No. Page

%ﬁﬁa‘;’ barts List 4 2.0t-35t 24% 1% SIMPLEX MAST 7-19

[ 7-8 AL 2t-35t 201 2% AMIIR 3HaeAmNIR 7.91
Fig.7-8 | Tilting cylinder SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

E’g?fg gﬁ %ﬁystem 2.0t:35t 2214 SIMPLEX MAST 7-24

%ﬁﬁj barts List & 2.0t-35t 24% 1% SIMPLEX MAST 726

E’gﬁfo WG Jiping 2.0t:35t 2214 SIMPLEX MAST 7-27

%ﬁ?ﬁaﬁ Parts List 6 2.0t-3.5t 2% 1% SIMPLEX MAST 7-29

E'g?ﬂl ﬁ?fﬂgﬁﬁiil-way 2.0t:3.5t 24114 SIMPLEX MAST 7-30

%ﬁﬁ; barts List 7 2.0t-35t 24% 1% SIMPLEX MAST 7-32

59?#122 Eﬂﬁzﬂgn 2-35t  3%¢4: 1114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-33

%ﬁﬁj Parts List 8 2t-3.5t 3% FH 128 TRIPLEX MAST 7-37

59?#133 ?hifgsy 2635t 3%A 114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-38

%ﬁﬁj Parts List 9 2t-3.5t 3% FH 128 TRIPLEX MAST 7-40

E’gﬁf | 2635t  3%A 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-41

%ﬁﬁa}%m& Lt 10 2035t 3414 TRIPLEX MAST 7-42

E’gﬁ; PR sy 2635t  3%A 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-44

59?#;56 it assy 2635t 3%A 114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-45
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Fe ES 4R TR

ltem Description Serial No. Page

59?#177 ﬁ’fﬁnﬁi‘ b 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-47

%ﬁﬁalllparts Lt 11 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-50

K1 7-18 | AL 2t-35t 2 AWM 3 %KAM 753
Fig.7-18 | Lift cylinder,short DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

%ﬁﬁaﬁarts Lt 10 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-56

E’gﬁfg ﬁfﬁiﬁng 2-35t  3%¢4: 1114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-57

%ﬁﬁaﬁarts Lt 13 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-60

IiEilg?ng WG Jiping 2-35t  3%¢4: 1114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-61

jéiﬁ?jﬁalliarts Lt 14 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-64

;Ei'g?f;l ﬁ?fﬂgﬁﬁiil-way 2635t 34114 TRIPLEX MAST 7-65

%ﬁﬁaﬁarts Lt 18 2035t 3% 14 TRIPLEX MAST 7-68

Eg?fzzz Eﬂ}igzﬂgﬁn 2-35t 2444111l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-69

59?;?233 AR 2035t 2444 [l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-72

jéiﬁ?jﬁalliarts Lt 16 2035t 2444 il 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-73

E’Jfg | BHR 2035t 2444 [l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-74

%ﬁﬁaﬂarts Lt 17 2035t 2444 il 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-75

59?;?255 JEl It B 5L o oylinder 2035t 2444 [l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-76

7-C



75 B EHZER LAY
ltem Description Serial No. Page
jéiﬁ?jﬁalliarts Lt 18 2t:35t 2404 F1114 DUPLEX MAST 7-79

E’g?fgs PR sy 2635t 244 [1HiT 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-80
E’g?f;? e assy 2-35t 2444111l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-81
E’g?fgs ffhifgsy 2635t 244 [1HiT 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-83
%ﬁﬁaﬁam Lt 16 2635t 2404 F1174 DUPLEX MAST 7-84

;Ei'g?fgg ﬁﬁﬁfﬁystem 2635t 244 [1Hi 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-85
%ﬁﬁj%&m it 20 2635t 2404 F11 74 DUPLEX MAST 7-87

;Ei'g?fgo WG Jiping 2-35t 244411l 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-88
%ﬁﬁaﬁam Lt o1 2635t 2404 F11 74 DUPLEX MAST 7-90

E’g?f;l ﬁ?fﬂg&jﬁﬁi”_ww 2635t 244 [1HiT 1% DUPLEX MAST 7-91
JERC L 22 2635t 2404 f1 74 DUPLEX MAST 7-93

Optional Parts List 22
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|
Fig. I

SaRRdA

Complex roller assy

2 R4

2 KA HHBTI4E

SYPAHMIIHE

SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

A: 3M3H-303000-003
56 7

oo

TIREE,

B: 3M3H-302000C

56 7/

e
RIARSAY

C: N30M300-007000-002

56 /

N
RIARAA

8

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
AR Y
A | 3M3H-303000-003 kil 1
Complex roller assy
HERRA
B | 3M3H-302000C Complex roller assy 1
ARG
C | N30M300-007000-002 | LETiRAEAL 1
Complex roller assy
ke
1 | 2025M3-100004 Ajusting shim 1
4 4x20
2 | G000119-004020-00 Pin 4x20 2
e
3 | 2025M3-100003 Rubber cover 1
S
4 | 2025M3-100002 Seat 1
) 7R %
5 3M3-10-50-05 Side roller 1
MR AT B
6 | 3M3-10-50-06 Bush,side roller 1
il
7 3M3-10-50-04 Shaft 1
] ] 1k 55
8 | G0894P1-000055-00 Snap ring 55 1
IR
9-1 | 3M3H-303100-G00 Cross roller 1
IR
9-2 | 80511K/K2-G00 Cross roller 1
IR
9-3 | 80511K2-G00 Cross roller 1

7-1




BRI ArRied

Fig.I Cross roller assy

2 R4

2 KA HHT T4

SYPAHMIIHE

SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

D: 3M3H-005000C

\edg.

E: 3U3H-002000A

4 02

dg

Fe Yk B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Y\ R E Y
D | 3M3H-005000C i 1
Cross roller assy
IR EEH
E | 3U3H-002000A Cross roller assy 1
KR M8x20
1 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 1
i 8
2 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 1
NN 2
3 | 2025TT-100012 S%EM 1
ress cover
A
4 2025TT-100011 Ajusting shim 1
IR
5-1 | 80511K/K2-G00 Cross roller 1
NN i
5-2 | 80511K2-G00 Cross roller 1

7-2




B I fiREe4
Fig.IIl Side roller assy

2 R4

2 KA HHBTI4E

SYPAHMIIHE

SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

F: X25M300-302000-000
2 3 4 5
%ﬁ\@\égtwfjﬁ
G: R30M300-302000-002

L\@Z%\} ;ig

—0—(p—

P Yrkig BN B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

MR E 4

F | X25M300-302000-000 Side roller assy 1
FIESS

1 | X25M300-302002-000 lining 2
A

2 | 3U3H-300001 Ajusting shim 2
2

3 | X25M300-302100-G00 e 1
Cross roller
1 JE 12

4 | G0O00093-000012-00 Washer12 2
12 M12%x50

5 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M12x50 2
MR E 4

G | R30M300-302000-002 Side roller assy 1
T A JE]

1 | N30M300-000010-000 Ajusting shim 2
JE P

2 | N30M300-000011-000 Washer 2
ME#E4

3 | R30M300-302100-002 | MWiR#EAL 1
Cross roller
#JE 10

4 | G0O00093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
1244 M10x45

5 | G005782-010045-00 Bolt M10x45 2
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B IV &XER
Fig.IV Fork assy

2 4517142, SIMPLEX MAST
2 %4 H 122, DUPLEX MAST
34 A HTI2E, TRIPLEX MAST

JAcas YR BN o o BUE 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
46 4 b
mylm}dﬁ
Al | N25M300-010000-000 Fork assy 1 2t-2.5t
46 4 b
mylm}dﬁ
A2 | N30M300-010000-000 Fork assy 1 3t
PRV
mylm}dﬁ
A3 | N35M300-010000-000 Fork assy 1 3.5t
“
1 | NO PART NO. ?XW 1
ork
GEEEARLS
2 | N25M300-011000-W00 Pin shaft assy 1 2t-2.5t
GEEEARLS
2 | N30M300-011000-W00 Pin shaft assy 1 3t-3.5t
2-1 | NO PART NO. LT 1
Knob
2-2 | NO PART NO. fﬁ 1
pring
H %
2-3 | NO PART NO. Pin shaft 1
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K71 RIS
Fig.7-1 Lifting part

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

Jo YrkHs B Ko £ BOE F 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | WE7-3 SeeFig.7-3 :‘r?sﬁ%e ot 1
2 | WE 72 SeeFig.7-2 ?higgisy 2
3 N30M300-020000-002 E,l)ﬁai‘fdéiracket 1
4 See OPT.Parts List 1 1@%{‘2{1]{1‘.1. 5
LK 7-8 See Fig.7-8 Tilting cylinder
5 | 3M3H-001000 ﬁﬁﬂﬂshaﬂ 4
6 | G001152-010001-00 gﬁu'\glﬁ’l‘éxl 6
7 | coos783-008018.00 | PAit MEX1E 4
8 G000093-000008-00 %hser 8 6
9 | LB 7-7 SeeFig.7-7 E%?Z[B%der,R.H. 1
10 | LKl 7-7 See Fig.7-7 ﬁ%?iﬂ;%der,L.H. 1
11 | LB 7-4 See Fig.7-4 ?fo %(%ﬁ%ljfﬁssy 1
LB 75 SeeFig.7-5 glljjze%h?ﬂ)é% assy 1
12 | LB IV SeeFig. IV ﬁljfork&;s%/ 1
13 | AH35M300-002000-000 ﬁﬁﬂishaﬂ 2
14 | AH35M300-000002-000 Eﬂiefring 2
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71 I

. e 2.0t-3.5t 2 214 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.7-1 Lifting part IR
Fes Yk B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

15 | AH35M300-000001-000 Fixed cover 2
B M8x25

16 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2

17 | AH35M300-000003-000 ﬁjn 2
g 14

18 | G0097P1-00001400 Washer 14 8
i 14

19 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 8
12 M12x1.5%35

20 | G005786-014035-01 Bolt M12x1.5x35 8
IZ 4% M12x1.25%40

21 | G005786-012040-00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 2
g 12

22 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 3
g 12

23 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
T L A

24 | N30M300-000012-000 Ajust gasket 2
S 4

A | AH35M300-001000-000 Cylinder Hoop 2 INC: 25-32
U g4

25 | AH35M300-001002-000 U-Bolt 2

26 | AH35M300-001100-000 Ymﬁli}% 2
cylinder’s support
s 20

27 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 2
R EEM20

28 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M20 2




K71 RIS
Fig.7-1 Lifting part

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

e Yrkig s B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

29 | N30N450-000005-000 *fcfiv'\czl\%gf% 2

30 | G000093-000010-00 %hleor 10 4

31 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁjﬁl\'\ﬂ”llg 4

32 | G000923-000010-00 mN?u’;fl\'\/l/'llg 4

33 | LK 7-9 See Fig.7-9 glﬁﬁifﬁs ystem 1

34 | G005783-012025-00 %gam”fzszg 1
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YENL % 1 <Optional Parts List 1>

s
Item

4

BT
Lift Height

YrkLig
Part No.

2000

2500

2700

3000

3300

3500

3600

3700

4000

AH35M300-600000-000

4300

4500

4700

4800

5000

5500

6000

AH35D450-600000-000
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B 72 BEEBM

. . 2.0t-3.5t 2 2148 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.7-2 Chain assy AR
P Yrkig BN B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. @E%/E‘\)J&A
Al | See OPT.Parts List 2 Chain assy 2 2-2.5t
. @E%/E‘\)J&A
1 A2 | See OPT.Parts List 2 Chain assy 2 3-3.5t
H X 5% LH1634x85
1 | NO PART NO. Chain LH1634x85 1
i 3.2x20
2 | G000091-3P2020-00 Pin 3.2%20 2
2 e
3 NO PART NO. pi 2
3 in shaft
ke S
4 | NO PART NO. B A5 1
4 Connector
7Y 2.5x28
6 5 | G000091-2P5028-00 Pin 2.5x28 1
BE-REM20x1.5
6 6 | G006171-000020-02 Nut M20x1 5 5
9 P SIS
7 NO PART NO. Connector 1
2
3
\\ 7
5}
§)
§]
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YN 2 <Optional Parts List 2>

ﬁj AL(2-2.51) A2(3-3.51)

BT Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 LH-1623059-100 LH-1634065-100
2500 LH-1623069-100 LH-1634075-100
2700 LH-1623073-100 LH-1634079-100
3000 LH-1623079-100 LH-1634085-100
3300 LH-1623085-100 LH-1634091-100
3500 LH-1623089-100 LH-1634095-100
3600 LH-1623093-100 LH-1634097-100
3700 LH-1623095-100 LH-1634099-100
4000 LH-1623103-100 LH-1634109-100
4300 LH-1623109-100 LH-1634115-100
4500 LH-1623113-100 LH-1634119-100
4700 LH-1623117-100 LH-1634123-100
4800 LH-1623119-100 LH-1634125-100
5000 LH-1623123-100 LH-1634129-100
5500 LH-1623133-100 LH-1634139-100
6000 LH-1623141-100 LH-1634147-100
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K73 1%

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

Fig.7-3 Mast
Fes Yk B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. COIRES
1 | See OPT.Parts List 3 Outside mast 1
ARy
2 | N30M300-000015-000 Ajust shim 2
TS
5 3 | N30M300-000014-000 Guide board 2
ARl o .
4 | N30M300-007000-002 Complex rolle assy 2 WK T SeeFig. I
- ZIRES
6 7 5 | See OPT.Parts List 3 Inside mast 1
(i
6 | 780709H-G00 Chain wheel 2
7 | co89ap1-000045-00 | FHIHIELIE-ARAS 2
Snap ring 45
kA o .
8 | 3M3H-302000C Complex rolle assy 2 WK T SeeFig. I
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ENL % 3<Optional Parts List 3>

1

i:; 1(2-2.5¢) 2(2-2.5t) 1(3-3.5¢) 2(3-3.5t)

Tt Ve Ve Ve YEHD

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25M200-100000-000 AH25M200-200000-000 AH35M200-100000-000 AH35M200-200000-000
2500 AH25M250-100000-000 AH25M250-200000-000 AH35M250-100000-000 AH35M250-200000-000
2700 AH25M270-100000-000 AH25M270-200000-000 AH35M270-100000-000 AH35M270-200000-000
3000 AH25M300-100000-000 AH25M300-200000-000 AH35M300-100000-000 AH35M300-200000-000
3300 AH25M330-100000-000 AH25M330-200000-000 AH35M330-100000-000 AH35M330-200000-000
3500 AH25M350-100000-000 AH25M350-200000-000 AH35M350-100000-000 AH35M350-200000-000
3600 AH25M360-100000-000 AH25M360-200000-000 AH35M360-100000-000 AH35M360-200000-000
3700 AH25M370-100000-000 AH25M370-200000-000 AH35M370-100000-000 AH35M370-200000-000
4000 AH25M400-100000-000 AH25M400-200000-000 AH35M400-100000-000 AH35M400-200000-000
4300 AH25M430-100000-000 AH25M430-200000-000 AH35M430-100000-000 AH35M430-200000-000
4500 AH25M450-100000-000 AH25M450-200000-000 AH35M450-100000-000 AH35M450-200000-000
4700 AH25M470-100000-000 AH25M470-200000-000 AH35M470-100000-000 AH35M470-200000-000
4800 AH25M480-100000-000 AH25M480-200000-000 AH35M480-100000-000 AH35M480-200000-000
5000 AH25M500-100000-000 AH25M500-200000-000 AH35M500-100000-000 AH35M500-200000-000
5500 AH25M550-100000-000 AH25M550-200000-000 AH35M550-100000-000 AH35M550-200000-000
6000 AH25M600-100000-000 AH25M600-200000-000 AH35M600-100000-000 AH35M600-200000-000
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& 7-4

B R B

Fig.7-4 Fork shelf assy

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

Fe Yk B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12y B ph
B3 SRR
Al | AH25M300-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 2-2.5t
12y B ph gl
B3 SRR
A2 | AH35M300-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 3-3.5t
1oy hn
B X
1 | AH25M300-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 2-2.5t
1oy e
) ] B R )
AH35M300-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 3-3.5t
] N .
2 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex rolle assy 2 W T SeeFig. 1
AL o .
3 | X25M300-302000-000 Side roller assy 2 UL See Fig.Ill
Y\ [ E Y
4 | 3M3H-005000C Al Aedl 2 | WEI SeeFig.Il

Cross roller assy
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K 7-5

MR 2R B

Fig.7-5 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.5t 2 %1128 SIMPLEX MAST
Fes Yk B4 S K AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | AH25B300-300000-000 @.sze %h?ft}é% assy 1 2-2.5t
A2 | AH35B300-300000-000 g?jze%h?ﬁ}é% assy 1 3-3.5t
. ..(. : — 1 | AH25B300-301000-000 &??farriag e 1 2-2.5t
g / / 1 | AH35B300-301000-000 %)?ifarri age 1 3-3.5t
2 | X25M300-302000-000 g?ﬁﬁiﬂe r assy 2 K Fig.IIl
3 - 3 | 3M3H-005000C ?}Jj;c[?sfrib\lléeﬂr assy 2 K1 Fig. 1l
i 4 | 3M3H-303000-003 %Oén:ﬁg%% lle assy 4 K1 Fig. Il
5 | RE7-6 SeeFig.7-6 gﬁiﬂﬁt cylinder L
6 | J25V450-302000-000 @iﬁi%ﬁﬁaﬂi age 1 2-2.5t
6 | J30V450-302000-001 g]ijjiifhift%arriage 1 3-3.5t
! ‘l 7 | G001152-006000-00 ig“iﬁu'\fm 5
1 13 8 | S16Vv450-300001-000 § S 3
ug
9 | 1.4QS1-000006 TBéll(?ék 2
10 | S16Vv450-300005-001 iﬂi] aft 2
11 | G000091-03P2030-00 ﬁéﬁg;ﬁ%o 1
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B 7-5 UL ER
Fig.7-5 Side shifter assy

2.0t-3.5t 2 2414 SIMPLEX MAST
Fes Yk B4 S K AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
HAHR
12 | S16V450-300006-000 Plate 2
12 M16x1.5%50
13 | G005786-016050-01 Bolt M16x1.5x50 4
i 16
14 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
BRET M8x16
15 | G000068-008016-00 Screw M8x16 4
RS
16 | S16V450-300002-000 Block, down 2
i A
17 | S16V450-300008-000 | MR 5
Ajusting shim
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Bl 7-6 {UEEmHEL
Fig.7-6 Side shift cylinder

2t-3.5t 24114 24 HBTTH

2t-3.5t SIMPLEX MAST

SYPAHMIIHE

DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

e Ykl s B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

A | S16V450-303000-000 g?ﬁi@rﬁter cylinder 1

1 | S16V450-303200-000 ‘gﬁﬁer o 1

2 | cK-025-Goo 855@%}%2255 1

3 | CKG-025-G0O ggﬁ% ‘1525 1

4 | CKS-0250-G00 gg%ﬁg%ﬁ 1

5 | 2025N4.5-133002 fuf?fsl cove 1

6 | G001235-005603P5-00 8%;?;2%"3'5 1

7 | G001235-005003P5-00 8%;?;2%"3'5 1

8 | 2025N4.5-133001 gﬂgﬁ 1

9 | 3-22-00-10 ﬁs%jfrm . 2

10 | 3-22-00-03 ﬁin 1

11 | 3-22-00-02 ﬁuﬁﬁ R 1

12 | Gooo091-004036-00 | Hi4*36 1

13 | S16V450-303100-000 ?Clj]yﬁlcﬁ]%ter body 1

K1 | S16v450-303-000-kit | iifRAEEtSeal kitof | ) INC. 2,3,4,6,7

side shifter cylinder
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B 7-7  ZEIATHREME
Fig.7-7 Lifting cylinder,L.H./ R.H.

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

N0k W N —

e Ykl s B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
; A5 TR T
Al | See OPT.Parts List 4 Lifting cylinder,R.H. 1
; b ik
A2 | See OPT.Parts List 4 Lifting cylinder,L.H. 1
FLHN 223418 26
1 G0895P1-000026-00 Snap shim 26 1
5 %€
2 N30M300-400002-W00 Piston 1
3 | N30M300-400003-W00 257*‘ . 1
upport ring
4 N30M300-400004-W00 &r’?; 1
OSI %L1/ D56
5 FU21441L.0-G00 OSl-seal ring D56 1
6 N30M300-400005-W00 Iéﬂl & 1
eeve
FLAEN 22448 30
7 G0895P1-000030-00 Snap ring 30 1
. ERAREN
8 See OPT.Parts List 4 Cylinder body, R 1
: VAR
See OPT.Parts List 4 Cylinder body, L 1
DKI B2l d45
9 | FD2633A0-G00 DKI-dustproof ring d45 1
ISI # P8 da5
10 | FUO567K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d45 1
11 | N30M300-402000-W00 Guide sleeve 1

W P 1,2,13, 41255 AR SR, H P LT T I N VT TS AN LA
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order,
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B 7-7  ZEIATHREmE
Fig.7-7 Lifting cylinder,L.H./ R.H.

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

N0k W N —

5 YR A o o BUE 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12 | G3452P1-00562P65-00 | O /% ;%?gz%e;z.es 1
13 | See OPT.Parts List 4 ?is%oﬁrod 1
14 | See OPT.Parts List 4 Ksﬁh%ath 1
. p
15 | X30M300-403000-W00 ,ﬁ“ﬁﬂzﬁﬂe@alv o assy ! ﬂfﬁfﬁggm
16 | G3452P1-00192P65-00 | O /% ;%f“;z_%g;z'% 1 T ﬂfﬁfﬁfjgm
K1 | X25M300-4/5-000-kit ff’tﬁ g "Cﬁi]mdﬁg%ﬁ@ 2 N C250 ;32"15& 1
K2 | AH35M300-4/5-000-kit féﬁiﬁfﬁ%ﬁ@ 2 N C3 '3 ;33"15& 12

W P 1,2,13, 41255 AR SR, H P LT T I N VT TS AN LA
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order,
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ML 4 <Optional Parts List 4> (2t-2.5t)

hac Al A2 8 8 13 14
Item Lift cylinder,Right Lift cylinder,Left Cylinder body, R.H. Cylinder body , L.H. Piston rod Sheath
BT Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 X25M200-400000-000 | X25M200-500000-000 | X25M200-401000-W00| X25M200-501000-W00| N25M200-400001-W00
2500 X25M250-400000-000 | X25M250-500000-000 | X25M250-401000-W00| X25M250-501000-W00| N25M250-400001-W00
2700 X25M270-400000-000 | X25M270-500000-000 | X25M270-401000-W00| X25M270-501000-W00| N25M270-400001-W00 ]
3000 X25M300-400000-000 | X25M300-500000-000 | X25M300-401000-W00| X25M300-501000-W00| N25M300-400001-W00 Without partl4
3300 X25M330-400000-000 | X25M330-500000-000 | X25M330-401000-W00| X25M330-501000-W00| N25M330-400001-W00
3500 X25M350-400000-000 | X25M350-500000-000 | X25M350-401000-W00| X25M350-501000-W00| N25M350-400001-W00
3600 X25M360-400000-000 | X25M360-500000-000 | X25M360-401000-W00| X25M360-501000-W00| N25M360-400001-W00
3700 X25M370-400000-000 | X25M370-500000-000 | X25M370-401000-W00| X25M370-501000-W00| N25M370-400001-W00 N25M360-400006-W00
4000 X25M400-400000-000 | X25M400-500000-000 | X25M400-401000-W00| X25M400-501000-W00| N25M400-400001-W00
4300 X25M430-400000-000 | X25M430-500000-000 | X25M430-401000-W00| X25M430-501000-W00| N25M430-400001-W00
4500 X25M450-400000-000 | X25M450-500000-000 | X25M450-401000-W00| X25M450-501000-W00| N25M450-400001-W00
4700 X25M470-400000-000 | X25M470-500000-000 | X25M470-401000-W00| X25M470-501000-W00| N25M470-400001-W00
4800 X25M480-400000-000 | X25M480-500000-000 | X25M480-401000-W00| X25M480-501000-W00| N25M480-400001-W00 N25M400-400006-W00
5000 X25M500-400000-000 | X25M500-500000-000 | X25M500-401000-W00| X25M500-501000-W00| N25M500-400001-W00
5500 X25M550-400000-000 | X25M550-500000-000 | X25M550-401000-W00| X25M550-501000-W00| N25M550-400001-W00
6000 X25M600-400000-000 | X25M600-500000-000 | X25M600-401000-W00| X25M600-501000-W00| N25M600-400001-W00
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ML 4 <Optional Parts List 4> (3t-3.5t)

Fes Al A2 8 8 13 14
ltem Lift cylinder,Right Lift cylinder,Left Cylinder body, R.H. Cylinder body , L.H. Piston rod Sheath
E Tt YrkY YreY YrkY YrEY YreY YrkY
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH35M200-400000-000 | AH35M200-500000-000|AH35M200-401000-W00|AH35M200-501000-W0Q N35M200-400001-W00
2500 AH35M250-400000-000 | AH35M250-500000-000| AH35M250-401000-W00|AH35M250-501000-W0Q N35M250-400001-W00
2700 AH35M270-400000-000 | AH35M270-500000-000| AH35M270-401000-W00|AH35M270-501000-W0Q N35M270-400001-W00
3000 AH35M300-400000-000| AH35M300-500000-000| AH35M300-401000-W00,AH35M300-501000-W00 N35M300-400001-W00 | AH35M300-400001-WO0|
3300 AH35M330-400000-000 | AH35M330-500000-000| AH35M330-401000-W00|AH35M330-501000-W0Q N35M330-400001-W00 0
3500 AH35M350-400000-000 | AH35M350-500000-000| AH35M350-401000-W00|AH35M350-501000-W0Q N35M350-400001-W00
3600 AH35M360-400000-000 | AH35M360-500000-000| AH35M360-401000-W00|AH35M360-501000-W0Q N35M360-400001-W00
3700 AH35M370-400000-000 | AH35M370-500000-000| AH35M370-401000-W00|AH35M370-501000-W0Q N35M370-400001-W00
4000 AH35M400-400000-000 | AH35M400-500000-000| AH35M400-401000-W00|AH35M400-501000-W0Q N35M400-400001-W00
4300 AH35M430-400000-000 | AH35M430-500000-000| AH35M430-401000-W00|AH35M430-501000-W0Q N35M430-400001-W00
4500 AH35M450-400000-000 | AH35M450-500000-000| AH35M450-401000-W00|AH35M450-501000-W0Q N35M450-400001-W00
4700 AH35M470-400000-000 | AH35M470-500000-000|AH35M470-401000-W00|AH35M470-501000-W0Q N35M470-400001-W00 | AH30N800-400002-W0
4800 AH35M480-400000-000 | AH35M480-500000-000| AH35M480-401000-W00|AH35M480-501000-W0Q N35M480-400001-W00 0
5000 AH35M500-400000-000 | AH35M500-500000-000| AH35M500-401000-W00|AH35M500-501000-W0Q N35M500-400001-W00
5500 AH35M550-400000-000 | AH35M550-500000-000| AH35M550-401000-W00|AH35M550-501000-W0Q N35M550-400001-W00
6000 AH35M600-400000-000 | AH35M600-500000-000| AH35M600-401000-W00|AH35M600-501000-W0Q N35M600-400001-W00
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B 7-8  fiAHhEL
Fig.7-8 Tilting cylinder

2.0t-3.5t 224114 SIMPLEX MAST 2 ¢4 A 1% DUPLEX MAST
34 HMITI TRIPLEX MAST
e YrkiY A B S EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | AH35M300-600000-000 | AL 2
Tilt cylinder
AL T
A2 | AH35D450-600000-000 | i/ cylinder 2
A3 | AH35D650-600000-000 | FUAHIIGL 2
Tilt cylinder
1 | G0893P1-000047-00 FilE47 2
Snap ring 47
& GE30ES
2 | G009163-3000000-01 Bearing GE30ES 1
3 | 2025N4.3-400001 B 1
Ear ring
12
4 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 1
IEEEM12x1.5
5 | G006171-000012-02 NUt M121.5 1
IEFEM12x1.5%40
6 | G005785-012040-01 Bolt M12x1 5x40 1
DKBjj 22 [&ld32
7 | 3M3H-605001-G00 DKB-dust ring 32 1
B S
8 | 3.5M3H*600010 T 1
Guide sleeve
2 R st
9 | 3M3H-605002-G00 U B 1 d32 1
U-ring d32
10 | G0894P1-000075-00 | F1#I 75 1
Snap ring 75
E
11 | 3.5M3H-600008B Sleeve 1
12 | 3.5M3H-600009B 12245 ] 1
Round wire
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K 7-8  fHidhhET 2.0t-3.5t

Fig.7-8 Tilting cylinder

2 21148 SIMPLEX MAST
34 A4 TRIPLEX MAST

2 4 A 14 DUPLEX MAST

e Yrkig s B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
WiksE d32
13 | 3M3H-605003-G00 Ring d32 1
O JE %+t 80x5.7
14 | G001235-008005P7-00 O-ing80x5.7 1
PaS B
15 | SF-1-3230-G0O fﬁ' #% 3230 1
omposite liner
AT
16 | AH35M300-600001-W00 Cylinder rod 1 Al
T AT
AH35D450-600001-W00 Cylinder rod 1 A2
T AT
AH35D650-600001-W00 Cylinder rod 1 A3
HARES
17 | AH35M300-601000-WO00 Cylinder body 1
O JE 4Tl 38x3.5
18 | G001235-003803P5-00 O-Ring 38x3.5 1
OSI| %%t /8 D80
19 | FU0936L0-G0OO OSl-seal ring D80 2
48 80x70%2.5
20 | 3.5M3H-600006 Snap ring 80x70x2.5 2
21 | 3.5M3H-600004 gﬁ*ﬂ . 1
upport ring
22 | 3M3H-600007C f?% 1
iston
BERE M22x1.5
23 | G009457-000022-01 Nut M22x1 5 1
74 5%x40
24 | G000091-005040-00 Pin 5x40 1
(BES
25 | AH35M300-600002-W00 Sheath 1 Al
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B 7-8  fiAhmhEL
Fig.7-8 Tilting cylinder

2.0t-3.5t

2 21148 SIMPLEX MAST

34 A4 TRIPLEX MAST

2 4 A 14 DUPLEX MAST

Tilting cylinder - KIT

Fes Yk B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
ks
AH35D450-600002-W00 Sheath 1 A2
AH35D650-600002-W00 fa £ 1 A3
Sheath
i faURh b S R _
K1 | AH35M300-6-000-kit Tilting cylinder - KIT 2 INC:7,9,13,14,18,19
. AR GL1E B _
K2 | AH35D450-6-000-kit Tilting cylinder - KIT 2 INC:7,9,13,14,18,19
S T T
K3 | AH35D650-6-000-kit U LA 3 00 2 INC:7,9,13,14,18,19
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B79 MWEBRS%

. L 2.0t-3.5t 2 14 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.7-9 Oil pipe system
. 5 YR BN B H S R
(& ] Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
T RS
A | AH25M300-700000-000 Oil pipe system 1 2.0-2.5t
MRS
" A | AH35M300-700000-000 Oil pipe system 1 3.0-3.5t
1 | GT-3001-G00O B JE JedL s 5
Clamp-band
2 N30M300-700002-000 HE 5
3 Band
. [lihE 014.5/ 9.5
3 | See OPT.Parts List 5 Return oil pipe 1
4 | S16M300-700003-000 Cli 2
2 Ip
12 FE M8x1.25%16
5 | N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8x1.25x16 2
. i@ 14.5/ 09.5
6 | See OPT.Parts List 5 Return oil pipe 1
ESUE SN
7 N30M300-700005-000 Tee connector 1
A
8 | AH35D450-200007-000 E'/m H@14.5 99.5 1
eturn oil pipe
VAL t4 b L Y 4
9 | AH35M300-701000-000 | M FE Ak 1 BLXAIRE
Oil pipe assy Only for hangcha forklift
P ¢ ]
10 | AH25M300-702000-000 Speed limiting valve 1 2.0-2.5t
P 2t ]
AH35M300-702000-000 Speed limiting valve 1 3.0-3.5t
11 | AH25M300-703000-000 Oil pipe assy 1 2.0-2.5t
AH35M300-703000-000 Oil pipe assy 1 3.0-3.5t
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B 79 WEBRS%

. L 2.0t-3.5t 2 2414 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.7-9 Oil pipe system
- F i Y3 Mo | TSR R
(& 2 Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
pA ek
'm @ 1 12 | AH25M300-704000-000 | . rnector 2.0-2.5t
Bk
7 . - AH35M300-704000-000 | 10 connector 3.0-3.5t
) A 24 Rl 2 F2 5
1 13 | AH35M300-705000-000 | FTAEVA SERARA
Oil pipe assy Only for Manitou forklift
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Nl 5 <Optional Parts List 5>

—
: iemj? 3 (2-2.5t) 3 (3351 6 (2-2.5t) 6 (3351

AT B Yk Yk Yk YR

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25M200-700001-000 AH 35M200-700001-000 AH 25M200-700004-000 AH 35M200-700004-000
2500 AH 25M250-700001-000 AH 35M250-700001-000 AH 25M250-700004-000 AH 35M250-700004-000
2700 AH 25M270-700001-000 AH 35M270-700001-000 AH 25M270-700004-000 AH 35M270-700004-000
3000 AH 25M300-700001-000 AH 35M300-700001-000 AH 25M300-700004-000 AH 35M300-700004-000
3300 AH 25M330-700001-000 AH 35M330-700001-000 AH 25M330-700004-000 AH 35M330-700004-000
3500 AH 25M350-700001-000 AH 35M350-700001-000 AH 25M350-700004-000 AH 35M350-700004-000
3600 AH 25M360-700001-000 AH 35M360-700001-000 AH 25M360-700004-000 AH 35M360-700004-000
3700 AH 25M370-700001-000 AH 35M370-700001-000 AH 25M370-700004-000 AH 35M370-700004-000
4000 AH 25M400-700001-000 AH 35M400-700001-000 AH 25M400-700004-000 AH 35M400-700004-000
4300 AH 25M430-700001-000 AH 35M430-700001-000 AH 25M430-700004-000 AH 35M430-700004-000
4500 AH 25M450-700001-000 AH 35M450-700001-000 AH 25M450-700004-000 AH 35M450-700004-000
4700 AH 25M470-700001-000 AH 35M470-700001-000 AH 25M470-700004-000 AH 35M470-700004-000
4800 AH 25M480-700001-000 AH 35M480-700001-000 AH 25M480-700004-000 AH 35M480-700004-000
5000 AH 25M500-700001-000 AH 35M500-700001-000 AH 25M500-700004-000 AH 35M500-700004-000
5500 AH 25M550-700001-000 AH 35M550-700001-000 AH 25M550-700004-000 AH 35M550-700004-000
6000 AH 25M600-700001-000 AH 35M600-700001-000 AH 25M600-700004-000 AH 35M600-700004-000
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K 7-10

A5 T %

Fig.7-10 Side shifter piping

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

Uit

Side shift

Fe Yk B S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
e
1 | J30B300-900006-000 Pulley 2
2 | AH35B300-900007-000 Sheath 1
g
3 | AH35B300-900006-000 pulley shaft 1
i 14
4 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 1
]
5 | J25B300-900005-000 Washer 1
: PR Sk
6 | See OPT.Parts List 6 Hose 2
A
7 | AH35B300-901000-000 | iliE 2
Oil pipe assy
s
8 | AH35B300-902001-000 ’3.9% 1
Clip
i 8
9 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
25T M8x35
10 | G000070-008035-00 Screw M8x35 2
W
11 | X25B300-900005-000 Throtile plate 1
o f5iyn
12 | AH35B300-904000-000 90° ik 2
Elbow
—,‘\‘,/:[;; Y ~
13 | AH25B300-900004-000 HHX ek 1 2.0-2.5t
ose
—,‘\‘,/:[;; Y ~
AH35B300-900004-000 HHX ek 1 3.0-3.5t
ose
—,‘\‘,/:[;; Y ~
14 | AH25B300-900005-000 Honzjﬁ% 1 2.0-2.5t
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B 7-10 RS g
Fig.7-10 Side shifter piping

Uit

Side shift

2.0t-3.5t 22414 SIMPLEX MAST
Fes Yk B K Fe it B H] 422

Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

—,‘\‘,/:é; Y ~
AH35B300-900005-000 WE Bk 1 3.0-3.5t

Hose
IZET M8x20

15 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8x20 2
I HRE M18x1.5

16 | G006173-000018-01 Nut M18x1 5 4

17 | AH35B300-900008-000 A 1
Plate

A

18 | AH35B300-903000-000 %M.ﬁ 2
Oil pipe assy
O JE# =t [l 22x2.4

19 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22x2.4 2

20 | A30N800-900005-000 ﬁﬁ% K 1
Nipple

21 | A30N800-900006-000 ﬁﬁ% K 1
Nipple
IR

22 | AH35B300-900001-000 Hose 2
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N 6 <Optional Parts List 6>

1

i:; 6(2-2.5t) 6(3-3.5t)

Tt Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25B200-900003-000 AH35B200-900003-000
2500 AH25B250-900003-000 AH35B250-900003-000
2700 AH25B270-900003-000 AH35B270-900003-000
3000 AH25B300-900003-000 AH35B300-900003-000
3300 AH25B330-900003-000 AH35B330-900003-000
3500 AH25B350-900003-000 AH35B350-900003-000
3600 AH25B360-900003-000 AH35B360-900003-000
3700 AH25B370-900003-000 AH35B370-900003-000
4000 AH25B400-900003-000 AH35B400-900003-000
4300 AH25B400-900003-000 AH35B400-900003-000
4500 AH25B450-900003-000 AH35B450-900003-000
4700 AH25B470-900003-000 AH35B470-900003-000
4800 AH25B480-900003-000 AH35B480-900003-000
5000 AH25B500-900003-000 AH35B500-900003-000
5500 AH25B550-900003-000 AH35B550-900003-000
6000 AH25B600-900003-000 AH35B600-900003-000
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B 7-11  FSVHBhER
Fig.7-11 The fourth oil-way

2.0t-3.5t 2 2|14 SIMPLEX MAST

| 15

11 ﬁW

o—F . 12
13
14

18

16
7

19

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

e

1 | J30B300-900006-000 Pulley 2

2 | AH35B300-900007-000 | gpoath 1
TR

3 | AH35B300-900006-000 pulley shaft 1
HJE 14

4 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 1
]

5 | J25B300-900005-000 Washer 1

: PR Sk
6 | See OPT.Parts List 7 Hose 2
A

7 | AH35B300-901000-000 !EBJ. i IS 2
Oil pipe assy
s

8 | AH35B300-902001-000 | - ;% 1
Clip
i 8

9 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
25T M8x35

10 | G000070-008035-00 Screw M8x35 2
IZET M8x20

11 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8x20 2
I HRE M18x1.5

12 | G006173-000018-01 Nut M18x1 5 4

13 | AH35B300-900008-000 il 2 42 1
Plate
e

14 | AH35B300-903000-000 | Ay pipe assy 2
MES

15 | AH35W450-805000-000 | 2

cover
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B 7-11 VYR
Fig.7-11 The fourth oil-way

18

16

17

19

2.0t-3.5t 2 214 SIMPLEX MAST
Fe YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
O JE# =t [l 22x2.4
16 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22x2.4 2
JERIIEI SN
17 | A30N800-900005-000 Nipple 1
18 | A30N800-900006-000 ﬁﬁ% K 1
Nipple
',‘\‘,/Lé; Y ~
19 | AH35W450-900003-000 e 2
Hose

7-31




YN 7 <Optional Parts List 7>

1

i:; 6(2-2.5t) 6(3-3.5t)

Tt Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25B200-900003-000 AH35B200-900003-000
2500 AH25B250-900003-000 AH35B250-900003-000
2700 AH25B270-900003-000 AH35B270-900003-000
3000 AH25B300-900003-000 AH35B300-900003-000
3300 AH25B330-900003-000 AH35B330-900003-000
3500 AH25B350-900003-000 AH35B350-900003-000
3600 AH25B360-900003-000 AH35B360-900003-000
3700 AH25B370-900003-000 AH35B370-900003-000
4000 AH25B400-900003-000 AH35B400-900003-000
4300 AH25B400-900003-000 AH35B400-900003-000
4500 AH25B450-900003-000 AH35B450-900003-000
4700 AH25B470-900003-000 AH35B470-900003-000
4800 AH25B480-900003-000 AH35B480-900003-000
5000 AH25B500-900003-000 AH35B500-900003-000
5500 AH25B550-900003-000 AH35B550-900003-000
6000 AH25B600-900003-000 AH35B600-900003-000
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B 7-12  EIAs :
Fig.7-12  Lifting part 2-35t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST
Jrg YrkLas 2 Ko e ElE 4
3 Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
/ 4 1 | WE7-14 seeFig7-14| 1A 1
?5 : Mast
1 ] 7. o | HEAE K
2 | WK 7-13 See Fig.7-13 Chain assy 2
8 12 M12x1.25x40
3 | G005786-012040-00 Bolt M1ox1 25x40 2
12
2 4 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 6
12
37 ; 5 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
3 41 ATV kA
3 Y. 42 6 | N30M300-000012-000 | /ALY K4 2
- 4344 Washer
. 45 i (i
36 % 7 | 780408-G0O Chain wheel 2 2t-3t
2 P
15 46 ] ] B4
39 47 3.5N4.5H-000002-G00 | ~po el 2 3.5t
35 il B FE R A 145
\ ! 11 8 | G0894P1-000045-00 Snap ring 45 2
N 0 & 7. o ag| MEERG
13 9 | WK 7-19 SeeFig.7-19| \\ biping 1
15 a4
14 10 | N25M300-020000-000 | /2% 1 2t-2.5t
22 Pht 4
” N30M300-020000-002 | 2 b ot 1 3t-3.5t
11 | See OPT.Parts List 8 AL 5
VL 7-8 See Fig.7-8 | Tilting cylinder
CEEH
12 | 3M3H-001000 Bin shaft 4
AR M10x1
13 | G001152-010001-00 Oil cup M10x1 6
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B’ 7-12  EIAs :
. . 2t-3.5t 3 HM 1% TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.7-12 Lifting part
Fe Yk B4 S H FE G H AR
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12F M8x18
?’Z 14 | G005783-008018-00 Bolt M8x18 4
1 i i #h[E 8
15 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
8 o
, Ze T haL
I - -
16 | WK 7-17 SeeFig.7-17 | |\ oylinder Left 1
- A Tl L
I - -
2 17 | WK 7-17 SeeFig.7-17| | cylinder Right 1
34 I 7 o | BEXBERUK
37 ; 18 | WL 7-15 SeeFig.7-15| [ -0 assy 1
41 . AR
N I » _ N IR ey
3 : % 42 43 JLKE7-16  See Fig.7-16 | .. shifter assy 1
) 44 prIE—
. 45 m g B3 SR
36 - % 19 | WK IV SeeFig. IV Fork assy 2
15 e 46 ] ] e
39 " 47 20 | AH35M300-002000-000 Pin shaft 2
35 |i ‘l 21 | AH35M300-000002-000 ik 2
) Is: ‘ [ 11 Bearing
5 O oy
2 N 22 | AH35M300-000001-000 ’EQ 2
4 4 13 Fixed cover
S = 23 | GO05783-008025:00 | At MBx25 2
4 "
/ 22 24 | AH35M300-000003-000 ﬁf’ 2
23 n
12%T M10x30
25 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10x30 2
#PE 10
26 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 6
#PE 10
27 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
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B 7-12  EIAs :
Fig.7-12  Lifting part 2-35t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST
Fe Yk B4 S B FE G H AR
3 Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
4 B2 M12x1.5%35
?’25 28 | G005786-014035-01 Bolt M12x1.5x35 8
1 . ) g 14
29 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 8
8 I
T 14
30 | G0097P1-00001400 Washer 14 8
i & 7. i 719 | BT
2 31 | JLKI 7-18  See Fig.7-18 Lift cylinder,Short 2
ST H
37 32 | AH35D450-000001-000 \(/[Sﬂﬁ g 2
3 asher
3 41 #P 16
3 N % 42 43 33 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 14 2
) 44 ,
. 45 i i 12 M16x40
36 % 34 | GO05783-016040-00 | oo F LA 2
2 —
15 46 i i 3 JE
39 47 35 | AH35D450-003000-000 Chain wheel seat 1
35 i 36 | AH35D450-050001-000 fa £ 4
) o3 11 Sheath
N (i
13 37 | AH25D450-052000-G00 Chain wheel 2 2t-3t
15 (i
14 AH35D450-052000-G00 Chain wheel 2 3.5t
22 38 | AH35D450-051000-000 ﬁéiﬂi haft 2
23 in shai
12 M8x16
39 | G005781-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
P Mt
i A . _ ﬂi%lm\}dﬁ
40 | WK 7-13 See Fig.7-13 Chain assy 2
41 | AH25D450-001002-000 | U/PARHE 2 2t-2.5t
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B’ 7-12  EIAs :
Fig.7-12  Lifting part 2-3.5t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST
e Yk BN B B EE 4R
3 Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
4 Ui
/ : AH30D450-001002-000 | /%% 2 3t
1 AH35D450-001002-000 | W/EHRIE 2 3.5t
U-Bolt
L7 3
42 | AH25M300-001100-000 | ¢ yidclic oo 2 2t-2.5t
LS 3%
) AH35M300-001100-000 | (opictlc o o 2 3-3.5t
IEETM20x74
T 43 | AH35D450-001001-000 | o W40 C ) 2
41 4]
3 4 42 44 | G000093-000020-00 | i 20 2
I 4344 Washer 20
N 45 ) i IZREM20
36 - % 45 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M20 2
2 :
15 46 i i BEREM20
39 A7 46 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M20 4
35 i 2 REM20
: ! 11 47 | G000923-000010-00 Nut Ma0 4
> i 0K i
13 48 | AH25D450-002001-000 | e Hoop 2 2t-3t
15 E{UE T
12 AH35D450-002001-000 | o oo 2 3.5t
FH
22 49 | AH35D450-002002-000 g‘;ﬁ 2
23 Im
1247 M10><30
50 | G000070-010035-00 Seren M105<30 4
H2H M12><25
51 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt MLose ok 1
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&N % 8<Optional Parts List 8>

s
Item

11

BT
Lift Height

YrkLig
Part No.

4000

4300

4500

4700

4800

5000

5500

6000

AH35D450-600000-000

6500

7000

7500

AH35D650-600000-000

7-37




B’ 7-13 LR

- 4 il
Fig.7-13 Chain assy 2t-3.5t 3 %A H 115 TRIPLEX MAST

JAcas Yk BN B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | See OPT.Parts List9 | HEAEL 1 2t-3t
(BT&T )
. Chain assy
1 A2 See OPT.Parts List 9 (Llftlng Cylinder,Short) 1 3.5t
A3 | See OPT.Parts List 9 HEAR B 1 2t-3t
(ZeAa THE L)
. Chain assy
A4 | See OPT.Parts List 9 (Lifting cylinder,R/L) 1 3.5t
2 TN
ZUBE LH1623xN
] 1 NO PART NO. Chain LH1623xN 1 2t-3t
8% LH1634xN
4 NO PART NO. Chain LH1634xN 1 3.5t
5 3x20
6 2 | G000091-003020-00 Pin 3x20 2 2t-3t
4 3.2x20
6 G000091-3P2020-00 Pin 3.2%20 2 3.5t
4] L
3 | NO PART NO. Pin shaft 2 2t-3t
G
NO PART NO. Pin shaft 2 3.5t
(P SIS
2 4 NO PART NO. Connector 1 2t-3t
(P SIS
\\ ’? NO PART NO. Connector 1 3.5t
74 2.5%28
H 5 | G000091-2P5028-00 Pin 2.5x28 1
6 B
A RE M20x1.5
6 6 | G006171-000020-02 Nut M20x1 5 5
P SIS
7 NO PART NO. Connector 1 2t-3t
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B 7-13 LR

. . - g NN
Fig.7-13 Chain assy 2t-3.5t 34 H M TRIPLEX MAST
Fes YrkHis B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
(SN
NO PART NO. Connector 1 3.5t

S OOUTNW N
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&N 9 <Optional Parts List 9>

{?j AL(2t-31) A2(3.5t) A3(2t-31) A4 (3.51)

Tt Ve Ve Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 LH-1623057-100 LH-1634057-100 LH-1623071-100 LH-1634075-100
4300 LH-1623061-100 LH-1634061-100 LH-1623075-100 LH-1634079-100
4500 LH-1623065-100 LH-1634065-100 LH-1623077-100 LH-1634081-100
4700 L H.1623069.100 L H.1634069.100 LH-1623079-100 LH-1634085-100
4800 LH-1623081-100 LH-1634087-100
5000 LH-1623073-100 LH-1634073-100 LH-1623085-100 LH-1634093-100
5500 LH-1623081-100 LH-1634081-100 LH-1623093-100 LH-1634103-100
6000 LH-1623089-100 LH-1634089-100 LH-1623103-100 LH-1634113-100
6500 LH-1623097-100 LH-1634097-100 LH-1623113-100 LH-1634123-100
7000 LH-1623101-100 LH-1634101-100 LH-1623121-100 LH-1634131-100
7500 LH-1623109-100 LH-1634109-100 LH-1623129-100 LH-1634141-100
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B 7-14 IR

- 4 il
Fig.7-14 Mast 2-35t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
: IRES
1 | See OPT.Parts List 10 Out mast 1
i RMRES
2 | See OPT.Parts List 10 Middle mast 1
- SINES
3 | See OPT.Parts List 10 Inside mast 1
HERRA .
4 | N30M300-007000-002 Complex rolle assy 4 K1 Fig. Il
HERRA .
5 | 3M3H-302000C Complex rolle assy 4 K1 Fig. I
T A A
6 | N30M300-000015-000 };J\ﬂ i)#. 4
just shim
; e
7 | N30M300-000014-000 | JALHIE 4

II Guide board

1O—;
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YN 10 <Optional Parts List 10>

1

i:; 1(2-2.5Y) 1(30) 1(3.50) 2(2-3t) 2(3.50)

Tt Ve YEHD Ve Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25D400-101000-000 AH30D400-101000-000 AH35D400-101000-000 AH25D400-103000-000 AH35D400-103000-000
4300 AH25D430-101000-000 AH30D430-101000-000 AH35D430-101000-000 AH25D430-103000-000 AH35D430-103000-000
4500 AH25D450-101000-000 AH30D450-101000-000 AH35D450-101000-000 AH25D450-103000-000 AH35D450-103000-000
4700 AH25D470-101000-000 AH30D470-101000-000 AH35D470-101000-000 AH25D470-103000-000 AH35D470-103000-000
4800 AH25D480-101000-000 AH30D480-101000-000 AH35D480-101000-000 AH25D480-103000-000 AH35D480-103000-000
5000 AH25D500-101000-000 AH30D500-101000-000 AH35D500-101000-000 AH25D500-103000-000 AH35D500-103000-000
5500 AH25D550-101000-000 AH30D550-101000-000 AH35D550-101000-000 AH25D550-103000-000 AH35D550-103000-000
6000 AH25D600-101000-000 AH30D600-101000-000 AH35D600-101000-000 AH25D600-103000-000 AH35D600-103000-000
6500 AH25D650-101000-000 AH30D650-101000-000 AH35D650-101000-000 AH25D650-103000-000 AH35D650-103000-000
7000 AH25D700-101000-000 AH30D700-101000-000 AH35D700-101000-000 AH25D700-103000-000 AH35D700-103000-000
7500 AH25D750-101000-000 AH30D750-101000-000 AH35D750-101000-000 AH25D750-103000-000 AH35D750-103000-000
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&N 10 <Optional Parts List 10>

o
ltem 3(2-3t) 3(3.5t)

Tt Ve Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25D400-102000-000 AH35D400-102000-000
4300 AH25D430-102000-000 AH35D430-102000-000
4500 AH25D450-102000-000 AH35D450-102000-000
4700 AH25D470-102000-000 AH35D470-102000-000
4800 AH25D480-102000-000 AH35D480-102000-000
5000 AH25D500-102000-000 AH35D500-102000-000
5500 AH25D550-102000-000 AH35D550-102000-000
6000 AH25D600-102000-000 AH35D600-102000-000
6500 AH25D650-102000-000 AH35D650-102000-000
7000 AH25D700-102000-000 AH35D700-102000-000
7500 AH25D750-102000-000 AH35D750-102000-000
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K 7-15

B R B

Fig.7-15 Fork shelf assy

2t-3.5t 3 Z4H T4 TRIPLEX MAST

Fes YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
R =T
B3 SRR
Al | AH25D450-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 2t-2.5t
Ve =T
B3 SRR
A2 | AH30D450-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 3t
Ve =T
B3 SRR
A3 | AH35D450-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 3.5t
Tty hn
) ] B X )
1 | AH25D450-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 2-2.5t
RV
AH30D450-301000-000 | = R . 1 3t
Fork carriage
1y hn
B X
AH35D450-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 3.5t
HERRA .
2 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex rolle 4 K1 Fig. Il
MRE 4 .
3 | X25M300-302000-000 Cross roller 2 KL Fig.Ill
IR EEH .
4 | 3M3H-005000C Cross roller 2 K1 Fig.1I
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K 7-16

MR 2R B

. . . 2t-3.5t 324 148 TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.7-16 Side shifter assy G H TR
Fe Yk A B H S R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TR 28 24
Al | AH25W450-300000-000 glﬁz 7';‘;&2? assy 1 2t-2.5t
Ez 2 Y =Y57
A2 | AH30W450-300000-000 g?jzj;hrﬁ}é% assy 1 3t
ML S8 Rk
. o A3 | AH35W450-300000-000 Side shifter assy 1 3.5t
\ 11 P
; | 1 | AH25W450-301000-000 &ﬁ{farriag e 1 2t-2.5t
Ji
AH30W450-301000-000 %)?;%(arriage 1 3t
Ji
3> AH35W450-301000-000 &ﬁ‘famage 1 3.5t
My s 2
2 | X25M300-302000-000 %ljr{ciﬁsjgrfgler 2 K Fig.IIl
e
Y
3 | 3M3H-005000C é}\rc[?s?rib\lleﬂr 2 B Fig. Il
ABSESY
4 | 3M3H-303000-003 %o%ﬁiﬁ%lle 4 K1 Fig. 1
5 | S16v450-303000-000 | fUES L 1
VL 7-6 See Fig.7-6 | Side shift cylinder
‘ 4 ey A
1 ' 6 | J25V450-302000-000 g]ijjzjs\t%t%;arriage 1 2t-2.5t
U \
12 ! \ 1%
14 13 i i IS Bt AL
AH35W450-302000-000 Side shift carriage 1 3t-3.5t
A M6
7 G001152-006000-00 Oil cup M6 5
FEH
8 | S16V450-300001-000 ﬁf& 3
9 1.4QS1-000006 TBéll(?ék 2
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B 7-16  MUEBERE R

. . . 2t-3.5t 324 148 TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.7-16 Side shifter assy P AHTIR
Fe Yk A B H S R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

il

10 | S16Vv450-300005-001 Shaft 2
#43.2x30

11 | G000091-03P2030-00 Pin 3.2x30 1

12 | S16Vv450-300006-000 HEIB 2
Plate
JZFE M16x%1.5%50

13 | G005786-016050-01 Bolt M16x1.5%50 4
HpE 16

14 | G0O00093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
25T M8x16

15 | G000068-008016-00 Screw M8x16 4
RS

16 | S16Vv450-300002-000 Block down 2
B

17 | S16V450-300008-000 | MR 5
Ajusting shim
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E;i; fﬁﬁfiﬁﬁH RH. 2t-3.5t 344 114 TRIPLEX MAST
e Yk S B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | See OPTParts List1n | (1) Lﬁﬂilr,Right 1
; A2 | seeOPTParsListn | '/ Lﬁﬂﬁeﬂ_ ot 1
2 1 | GO895P1-000024-00 ?;]pzsd'him 04 1 2t-2.5¢
2 G0895P1-000026-00 gﬁﬂﬁﬁ 26 1 3t-3.5t
g 2 | N25M300-400002-W00 ﬁs%o . 1 2t-2.5t
7 N30M300-400002-W00 ﬁs%o . 1 3t-3.5t
3 | N25M300-400003-W00 éﬁ’iﬁ tring 1 2t-2.5t
8 N30M300-400003-W00 éﬁ’iﬁ tring 1 3t-3.5t
4 | N25M300-400004-W00 g{i‘i’;@ 1 2t-2.5t
N30M300-400004-W00 g{i‘i’; F 1 3t-3.5t
5 | FU0613L0-GOO 82:_?1?%5320 1 2t-2.5t
FU2144L0-G0O 82:_?2?;%5326 1 3t-3.5t
6 | N25M300-400005-W00 'fl;%ve 1 2t-2.5t
N30M300-400005-W00 'éﬂl;%v . 1 3t-3.5t

W P 1,2,13, 41255 AR SR, H P LT T I VT T SEAN LA
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.
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E;i; fﬁﬁfiﬁﬁH RH. 2t-3.5t 344 114 TRIPLEX MAST
e Yk S B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
7 | G0895P1-000024-00 ?ﬂpzrf'ng o 1 2t~2 5t
; G0895P1-000030-00 ?ﬂpsr?n 030 1 3t~3.5¢
> 8 | See OPT.Parts List 11 fﬁ%ﬁer body, R 1
2 See OPT.Parts List 11 gﬁflﬂfer body, L 1
g 9 | FD2342A0-G00 ngéﬁ;rggfﬁng w0 | 1 2t~2.5t
7 FD2633A0-G00 gg_?ﬁo‘iﬁm gass | 1 3t~3.5t
10 | FU0497KO0-G0O :g:-iﬁngﬁo 1 2t~2.5t
8 FUO567K0-G0O :g:_iﬁngﬁ&; 1 3t~3.5t
11 | N25M300-402000-W00 fuf?fsl cove 1 2t~2 5t
N30M300-402000-W00 fu[?fsle v 1 3t~3.5¢
12 | G3452P1-51P52P65-00 | O/ ?ﬁile_g’;z'% 1 2t~2.5t
G3452P1-00562p65-00 | O LI SRS 3t~3.5t
13 | See OPT.Parts List 11 ?is%oﬂ;rod 1
14 | See OPT.Parts List 11 Ksﬁh%ath 1

W P 1,2,13, 41255 AR SR, H P LT T I VT T SEAN LA
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.
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B 7-17  ZElA TR EL
. . . 2t-3.5t 34 128 TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.7-17  Lift cylinder,L.H./R.H. PR HTIR
Fe Yk B4 S K FE G H AR
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
T £ 1 2t-2.5t A THREIhGL
15 | X25M300-403000-WO00 | \o7s1e valve assy 1 Lift cylinder,Right
SHHEZE 3t-3.5t 45 TR
1 X30M300-403000-WO00 | \67716 valve assy 1 Lift cylinder,Right
O JB %1 14x2.65 2t-2.5t A5 T FI L
2 16 | G001235-00142P65-00 O-ring 14x2.65 1 Lift cylinder,Right
O B4t 19%2.65 3t-3.5t 43 FFFE T
2 G001235-00192P65-00 O-ring 19x2.65 1 Lift cylinder,Right
5
6
7 FEATRAE A 2.0-2.5
KL | AH25D450-4/5-000-KIT | | i cylinder- KIT 2 INC:5,9,10,12,16
FEATRAE A 3.0t
K2 | AH30DA30-4/5-000-KIT | g cylinder- KIT 2 INC:5,9,10,12,16
T
8 K3 | AH35D450-4/5-000-KIT | ZoALIEEEEL 2 3.5t

Lift cylinder- KIT

INC:5,9,10,12,16

W P 1,2,13, 41255 AR SR, H P LT T I VT T SEAN LA
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.
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M 11 <Optional Parts List 11> (2t-2.5t)

Jrg Al A2 8 8 13 14
ltem Lift cylinder,Right Lift cylinder,Left Cylinder body, R Cylinder body , L Piston rod Sheath
T Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25D400-400000-000 | AH25D400-500000-000 | AH25D400-401000-000 | AH25D400-501000-000 | AH25D400-400001-W00
4300 AH25D430-400000-000 | AH25D430-500000-000 | AH25D430-401000-000 | AH25D430-501000-000 | AH25D430-400001-W00
4500 AH25D450-400000-000 | AH25D450-500000-000 | AH25D450-401000-000 | AH25D450-501000-000 | AH25D450-400001-W00
4700 X25M300-400000-001 | X25M300-500000-001 | X25M300-400100-W01 | X25M300-500100-W01 | N25M300-400001-W00 Without part14
4800 AH25D480-400000-000 | AH25D480-500000-000 | AH25D480-401000-000 | AH25D480-501000-000 | AH25D480-400001- W00
5000 AH25D500-400000-000 | AH25D500-500000-000 | AH25D500-401000-000 | AH25D500-501000-000 | AH25D500-400001-W00
5500 X25M350-400000-000 | X25M350-500000-000 | X25M350-400000-W01 | X25M350-501000-W01 | N25M350-400001-W00
6000 X25M380-400000-000 | X25M380-500000-000 | X25M380-400000-W01 | X25M380-501000-W01 | N25M380-400001-W00 | N25M360-400006-W00
6500 AH25D650-400000-000 | AH25D650-500000-000 | AH25D650-400000-000 | AH25D650-501000-000 | AH25D650-400001- W00
7000 X25M450-400000-000 | X25M450-500000-000 | X25M450-400000-W01 | X25M450-501000-W01 | N25M450-400001-W00 | N25M400-400006-W00
7500 X25M480-400000-000 | X25M480-500000-000 | X25M480-400000-W01 | X25M480-501000-W01 | N25M480-400001-W00
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M 11 <Optional Parts List 11> (3t)

Jr5 Al A2 8 8 13 14
ltem Lift cylinder,Right Lift cylinder,Left Cylinder body, R Cylinder body , L Piston rod Sheath
ATt Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH30D400-400000-000 | AH30D400-500000-000 | AH30D400-401000-W00 | AH30D400-501000-W00 | AH30D400-400001-W00
4300 AH30D430-400000-000 | AH30D430-500000-000 | AH30D430-401000-W00 | AH30D430-501000-W00 | AH30D430-400001-W00
4500 X30N430-400000-000 | X30N430-500000-000 | X30N430-401000-W01 | X30N430-501000-WO01 | X30N430-400001-WO00
4700 X30M300-400000-001 | X30M300-500000-001 | X30M300-401000-W01 | X30M300-501000-W01 | N30M300-400001-W00 Without part14
4800 X30N470-400000-000 | X30N470-500000-000 | X30N470-401000-WO1 | X30N470-501000-WO01 | X30N470-400001-WO00
5000 X30N480-400000-000 | X30N480-500000-000 | X30N480-401000-WO1 | X30N480-501000-WO01 | X30N480-400001-WO00
5500 X30M350-400000-000 | X30M350-500000-000 | X30M350-401000-WO01 | X30M350-501000-W01 | N30M350-400001-W00
6000 X30M380-400000-000 | X30M380-500000-000 | X30M380-401000-WO01 | X30M380-501000-W01 | N30M380-400001-W00 | N30M360-400006-W00
6500 AH30D650-400000-000 | AH30D650-500000-000 | AH30D650-401000-W00 | AH30D650-501000-W00 | AH30D650-400001-W00
7000 X30M450-400000-000 | X30M450-500000-000 | X30M450-401000-WO01 | X30M450-501000-W01 | N30M450-400001-W00 | N30M400-400006-W00
7500 X30M480-400000-000 | X30M480-500000-000 | X30M480-401000-WO01 | X30M480-501000- W01 | N30M480-400001-W00
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M 11 <Optional Parts List 11> (3.5t)

b Al A2 8 8 13 14
ltem Lift cylinder,Right Lift cylinder,Left Cylinder body, R Cylinder body , L Piston rod Sheath
Tt Ve YEHD Ve Ve Ve YEHD
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH35D400-400000-000 | AH35D400-500000-000 | AH35D400-401000-W00 | AH35D400-501000-W00 | AH35D400-400001-W00
4300 AH35D430-400000-000 | AH35D430-500000-000 | AH35D430-401000-W00 | AH35D430-501000-W00 | AH35D430-400001-W00
4500 AH35D450-400000-000 | AH35D450-500000-000 | AH35D450-401000-W00 | AH35D450-501000-W00 | AH35D450-400001-W00
4700 AH35M300-400000-000 | AH35M300-500000-000 | AH35M300-401000-W00| AH35M300-501000-W00| AH35M300-400001-W00
AH35M300-400001-W00
4800 AH35D480-400000-000 | AH35D480-500000-000 | AH35D480-401000-W00 | AH35D480-501000-W00 | AH35D480-400001-W00
5000 AH35D500-400000-000 | AH35D500-500000-000 | AH35D500-401000-W00 | AH35D500-501000-W00 | AH35D500-400001-W00
5500 AH35M350-400000-000 | AH35M350-500000-000 | AH35M350-401000-W00| AH35M350-501000-W00| AH35M350-400001-W00
6000 AH35M380-400000-000 | AH35M380-500000-000 | AH35M380-401000-W00| AH35M380-501000-W00| AH35M380-400001-W00
6500 AH35D650-400000-000 | AH35D650-500000-000 | AH35D650-401000-WO00 | AH35D650-501000-W00 | AH35D650-400001-W00
7000 AH35M450-400000-000 | AH35M450-500000-000 | AH35M450-401000-W00| AH35M450-501000-W00| AH35M450-400001-W00| A30N800-400002-W00
7500 AH35M480-400000-000 | AH35M480-500000-000 | AH35M480-401000-W00| AH35M480-501000-W00| AH35M480-400001-W00
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& 7-18
Fig.7-18

AL
Lift cylinder , Short

2t-3.5t

324 A4 TRIPLEX MAST

2 4 H 14 DUPLEX MAST

i

Su

11

14

15

5 Yy ZFR o A4 vE BE 41
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
] Lt
A | See OPTParts List12 | e’ iodor short 1
: i ZEAT
1 | SeeOPTPartsList12 | Sio 1
LBH B2 d40
2 | CLO077C2-G00 LBH-dustproof fing d40 | © 2-2.5t
LBH B2 d45
CL0085C0-G00 LBH-dustproof ring d45 | 1 3-3.5
3 | N25D450-600002-wo0 | I 50x40x2 1 2-2.5t
protection ring
N30D450-600002- W00 | VATl 55x45x2 1 3-3.5t
protection ring
ISI Z34 p8 d40
4 | FUO497K0-GOO ISI-seal ring d40 1 2-2.5t
ISI Z44 pE da5
FU0567K0-G00 ISI-seal ring d45 1 3-3.5t
i
5 | N25D450-600003-W00 | & aﬂ; 1 2-2.5t
il
AH35D450-600003-W00 | -, 1 3-3.5t
O JE& £ 60x3.1
6 | G001235-006003P1-00 | & it enen ) 2-2.5t
O JE& £ 65x3.1
G001235-006503P1-00 | (5 in ferm 3-3.5t
2 A5+ % 45%35
7 | N25D450-600011-G00 | oot & ching 1 2-2.5t
2 A541% 50%x35
N30D450-600011-G00 | or oo hching 1 3-3.5t
2 2Rk
8 | G001235-005503p1-00 | O /P 55x3.1 1 2-2.5t

O-ring 55x3.1
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& 7-18
Fig.7-18

AL
Lift cylinder , Short

2t-3.5t

324 A4 TRIPLEX MAST

2 24 H 148 DUPLEX MAST

S i

14

15

e Yk 2 B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
O JE& &8 60x3.1
G001235-006003P1-00 O-ring 60%3.1 1 3-3.5t
: HREN
9 | See OPT.Parts List 12 Cylinder body 1
%3 18 D55
10 | N25D450-600009-G00 greggains dircle D55 2-2.5t
%318 D60
N30D450-600009-G00 greggains circle DGO 3-3.5t
WR JEEIf 55%50%15
11 | N25D450-600010-G00 | \vo et fing 55x50x15 1 2-2.5t
WR I 60x55%15
N30D450-600010-G00 | \vio et ring 60x55x15 1 3-3.5t
B Pk B - A TR
12 | G0893P1-000022-00 LIS PER A T 22 1
Snap shim22
AN
13 | N25D450-602000-W00 safety valv 1 2-2.5t
AN
N30D450-602000-W00 | ety valv 1 3-3.5t
O JE5 &t 20x2.4
14 | G001235-002002P4-00 O-ring 20x2.4 1
HAL ] [
15 | N25D450-603000-W00 | 4o '\ 1 2-2.5t
HAL ] [
N30D450-603000-W00 | .\ o'\ o 1 3-3.5t
16 | G000818-006008-00 ﬁf M6x8 1
HE 6
17 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 1
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& 7-18
Fig.7-18

AL
Lift cylinder , Short

2t-3.5t 2 24 H M4 DUPLEX MAST

324 A4 TRIPLEX MAST

Fes YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
JHIRLAZ 24 2.0-2.5t
K1 | AH25D450-8-000-KIT Lift cylinder- KIT 2 INC:2.4.6 8,14
JHIRLAZ 24 2.0-2.5t
K2 | AH35D450-8-000-KIT Lift cylinder- KIT 2 INC:2.4.6.8.14
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YENC & 12 <Optional Parts List 12>

2-2.5t 3-3.5t
fei A 1 9 A 1 9
Tt YL YLD YL YLD YL YL
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25D400-800000-000 | AH25D400-802000-W00 | AH25D400-801000-W00| AH35D400-800000-000 | AH35D400-802000-W00 | AH35D400-801000-W00
4300 AH25D430-800000-000 | AH25D430-802000-W00 | AH25D430-801000-W00| AH35D430-800000-000 | AH35D430-802000-W00 | AH35D430-801000-W00
4500 AH25D450-800000-000 | AH25D450-802000-W00 | AH25D450-801000-W00 | AH35D450-800000-000 | AH35D450-802000-W00 | AH35D450-801000-W00
4700 AH25D470-800000-000 | AH25D470-802000-W00 | AH25D470-801000-W00| AH35D470-800000-000 | AH35D470-802000-W00 | AH35D470-801000-W00
4800 AH25D480-800000-000 | AH25D480-802000-W00 | AH25D480-801000-W00| AH35D480-800000-000 | AH35D480-802000-W00 | AH35D480-801000-W00
5000 AH25D500-800000-000 | AH25D500-802000-W00 | AH25D500-801000-W00| AH35D500-800000-000 | AH35D500-802000-W00 | AH35D500-801000-W00
5500 AH25D550-800000-000 | AH25D550-802000-W00 | AH25D550-801000-W00| AH35D550-800000-000 | AH35D550-802000-W00 | AH35D550-801000-W00
6000 AH25D600-800000-000 | AH25D600-802000-W00 | AH25D600-801000-W00 | AH35D600-800000-000 | AH35D600-802000-W00 | AH35D600-801000-W00
6500 AH25D650-800000-000 | AH25D650-802000-W00 | AH25D650-801000-W00 | AH35D650-800000-000 | AH35D650-802000-W00 | AH35D650-801000-W00
7000 AH25D700-800000-000 | AH25D700-802000-W00 | AH25D700-801000-W00| AH35D700-800000-000 | AH35D700-802000-W00 | AH35D700-801000-W00
7500 AH25D750-800000-000 | AH25D750-802000-W00 | AH25D750-801000-W00| AH35D750-800000-000 | AH35D750-802000-W00 | AH35D750-801000-W00
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B 7-19 W%R4%

. .. - 4 L
Fig.7-19 Mast piping 2t-3.5t 3 HM 1% TRIPLEX MAST
24 JAcas Yk S B e BUE R
23 Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
25 26 27 . [l ¢ 14.5/ $ 9.5
1 | See OPT.Parts List 13 Return oil pipe 1
=150
% 2 | N30M300-700002-000 | g - 5
2 ' 3 | GT-3001-G0O e Jedl s 5
;J Clamp-band
f - 1315 & 14.5/$ 9.5
3 | 4 | See OPT.Parts List 13 Return oil pipe 1
: R Bz
l 20 5 | See OPTParts List13 | 4, pipe assy 1
| 1 6 | AH35D450-202000-000 | I 1
g Oil pipe assy
) 0y s N
k ( 7 | AH35D450-200002-000 ?;ﬁ 23 1
Lo : (S Il pipe assy
|| . ] onn | PR
- :""‘i!’ﬁ 8 | AH25M300-702000-000 Speed limiting valve 1 2-2.5t
|| . Pk ]
s g “ | AH35M300-702000-000 | g jimiting valve 1 3-3.5t
~ 0 s N 3 m)
. & 9 | AH35D450-200005-000 | K%k 1 BLX R
oo L I Oil pipe assy For Hangcha
T TIY 200007-000 | BEHEX
28] | Yk , 10 | AH35D450-200007-000 | 4. 1
16 | I | 10 il pipe assy
Dl (el ! IZET M10x20
17 !'.i/;r - -1 C 14 11| G000070-010020-00 Screw M10x20 1
18 = Sav} B[ 10
i 12 | G000093-000010-00 1
N \ 15 Washer 10
2t ’\R 13 | G000096-000010-00 8 10 1
13 =N\ Washer 10
30 e
11 12 14 | AH35D450-204001-000 | -4 1
Washer

7-57




B 7-19 WKR4%

Fig.7-19 Mast piping 2-3.5t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST
24 g Yk 4K ok e ElE 4
23 Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
27 T
2526 15 | AH35D450-203000-000 | il 1
Oil pipe assy
90° sk
% 16 | AH35D450-201000-000 | £+ 1
2 : ] _ ESUESR )
;J 17 | AH25M300-704000-000 | .o o> 1 2-2.5t
o ESUESR
3 | AH35MB300-704000-000 | oo in> 1 3-3.5t
R Bz
| 20 18 | AH25M300-700002-000 | pipe assy 1 2-2.5t
22 1 H—mm;} N
R Sk
k ” AH35M300-703000-000 | . pipe assy 1 3-3.5t
' 125 M8x40
™ % ’ 19 | G000070-008040-00 Scre M8xa0 2
I . . ) [ 8
g :’r’“i!’i 20 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5
|| . 12 F M8x16
. “ & 21 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 3
NEminY R
b 22 | S16M300-700003-000 | 2
1ot i
2811 | l v 23 | 2025N4.3-200003A e 1
16 119 | Pulley wheel
Gal0 @el | 10 s
17 !;r L ;? ~. 1 24 | 2025N4.3-200004 Shatt sleeve 1
18 Rl @Y I2FE M12x50
\%\ . 15 25 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M1ox50 1
AR g 12
N SN 26 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 1
30 Hf
1112 27 | G0097P1-000012-00 | Fé 12 1
Washer
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B 7-19 W%R4%

- g
Fig.7-19 Mast piping 2t-3.5t 34 HMHI TRIPLEX MAST
2 5 Yy ZFR o By BT 4
23 24 Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
2526 27 28 | AH35D450-200006-000 | XHEK 1 B2 e ik
Oil pipe assy For Manitou
=ik
% 29 | N30M300-700005-000 | 7y o~ 1
2 ;J 30 | RC25N450-201000-000 g?;of%% 2
3| |
l 20
, fj/fl
T
C ‘fl':‘{!g:,
K i’i :
18 l" I\
C ' X
o
17—t ~ L2814
) 1)y
18 '&*4‘\7 X
o 2\
13 N
11 12 30

7-59




YENL % 13 <Optional Parts List 13>

oy
i :; 1 (2t-3t) 1 (3.5 4 (2t-3Y) 4 (3.5t) 5 (2-3t) 5 (3.51)

T F YrkLig YrkLg YrkLg YrkLg YrkLig YrkLg

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25D400-200001-000| AH35D400-200001-000 | AH25D400-200004-000| AH35D400-200004-000| AH25D400-200003-000 | AH35D400-200003-000
4300 AH25D430-200001-000| AH35D430-200001-000 | AH25D430-200004-000| AH35D430-200004-000| AH25D430-200003-000 | AH35D430-200003-000
4500 AH25D450-200001-000{ AH35D450-200001-000 | AH25D450-200004-000| AH35D450-200004-000| AH25D450-200003-000 | AH35D450-200003-000
4700 AH25D470-200001-000| AH35D470-200001-000 | AH25D470-200004-000| AH35D470-200004-000| AH25D470-200003-000 | AH35D470-200003-000
4800 AH25D480-200001-000| AH35D480-200001-000 | AH25D480-200004-000| AH35D480-200004-000| AH25D480-200003-000 | AH35D480-200003-000
5000 AH25D500-200001-000| AH35D500-200001-000 | AH25D500-200004-000| AH35D500-200004-000| AH25D500-200003-000 | AH35D500-200003-000
5500 AH25D550-200001-000| AH35D550-200001-000 | AH25D550-200004-000| AH35D550-200004-000| AH25D550-200003-000 | AH35D550-200003-000
6000 AH25D600-200001-000| AH35D600-200001-000 | AH25D600-200004-000| AH35D600-200004-000| AH25D600-200003-000 | AH35D600-200003-000
6500 AH25D650-200001-000| AH35D650-200001-000 | AH25D650-200004-000| AH35D650-200004-000| AH25D650-200003-000 | AH35D650-200003-000
7000 AH25D700-200001-000| AH35D700-200001-000 | AH25D700-200004-000| AH35D700-200004-000| AH25D700-200003-000 | AH35D700-200003-000
7500 AH25D750-200001-000| AH35D750-200001-000 | AH25D750-200004-000| AH35D750-200004-000| AH25D750-200003-000 | AH35D750-200003-000
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K 7-20

A5 T %

. . . .. - 4 I AA
Fig.7-20 Side shifter piping 2t-3.5t 3 %4 H i1 TRIPLEX MAST
Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
piLES
1 | AH35W450-921000-000 | X% 1
Pulley bearing
#pg 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
K2 M10x20
3 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 2
5 14
4 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 1
HU
5 | J25B300-900005-000 i 1
20 Washer
6 | J30B300-900006-001 e 2
Pulley
17 3
S 16 7 | AH35B300-900006-000 AR 1
pulley shaft
: PR Sk
8 See OPT.Parts List 14 Oil pipe assy 2
T
9 | AH35W450-911000-000 | 5 ey bearing 1
itk
10 | AH35W450-910002-000 Tubing shield 4
11 | AH35W450-910001-000 iie 5
Pulley
12 | AH35W450-912000-000 %iﬂi 7
Pin shaft
HU
13 | G000093-000006-00 S 6 7
Washer 6
e M6x12
14 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 7
15 | G000070-010020-00 | ] M10x20 4

Screw M10x20
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K 7-20

S T 4

Fig.7-20 Side shifter piping

2t-3.5t 3 Z4HHI 14 TRIPLEX MAST

17

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
: PR Sk

16 | See OPT.Parts List 14 Oil pipe assy 2
e

17 | AH35B300-901000-000 | Ay pipe assy 2
B

18 | AH35B300-902001-000 Clip 1
i 8

19 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
BRET M8x35

20 | G000070-008035-00 Screw M8x35 2

21 | AH35W450-002000-000 | XA 1
Joint bearing
BRET M8x20

22 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8x20 2

A

23 | AH35W450-001000-000 | Ml 1
Oil pipe assy
O JB#HEf 18 22x2.4

24 | G001235-002202P4-00 | 5 0 g 22x2.4 2

25 | A30N800-900005-000 ﬁ@% 2 1
Nipple

26 | A30N800-900006-000 ﬁ@% 0 1
Nipple
'/\\Ar/:é; Y ~

27 | AH35W450-000003-000 | B FEHK 2
Oil pipe assy

28 | X25B300-900005-000 iy 1
Throttle plate
90° ik

29 | AH35B300-904000-000 | Eihow 2
PR Sk

30 | AH25W450-900004-000 Oil pipe assy 1 2-2.5t
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K 7-20

A5 T %

Fig.7-20 Side shifter piping 2-35t 344 HHI2 TRIPLEX MAST
Fes YrkHis A K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
AH35W450-900004-000 (HSLII/E; ?pie%assy 1 3-3.5t
31 | AH25W450-900005-000 gﬁ%e%assy 1 2-2.5t
AH35W450-900005-000 (HSLII/E; ?pie%assy 1 3-3.5t

17
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YENL & 14 <Optional Parts List 14>

=
i z 8(2t-3t) 8(3.50) 16

Tt Ve Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25W400-900001-000 AH35W400-900001-000 AH35W400-900002-000
4300 AH25W430-900001-000 AH35W430-900001-000 AH35W430-900002-000
4500 AH25W450-900001-000 AH35W450-900001-000 AH35W450-900002-000
4700 AH25W470-900001-000 AH35W470-900001-000 AH35W470-900002-000
4800 AH25W480-900001-000 AH35W480-900001-000 AH35W480-900002-000
5000 AH25W500-900001-000 AH35W500-900001-000 AH35W500-900002-000
5500 AH25W550-900001-000 AH35W550-900001-000 AH35W550-900002-000
6000 AH25W600-900001-000 AH35W600-900001-000 AH35W600-900002-000
6500 AH25W650-900001-000 AH35W650-900001-000 AH35W650-900002-000
7000 AH25W700-900001-000 AH35W700-900001-000 AH35W700-900002-000
7500 AH25W750-900001-000 AH35W750-900001-000 AH35W750-900002-000
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B 7-21 TRk
. . - 4 B!

Fig.7-21 The fourth oil-way 2t-3.5t 34 HHT A TRIPLEX MAST
Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

piLES
1 | AH35W450-921000-000 | X% 1
Pulley bearing
#pg 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
K2 M10x20
3 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 2
5 14
4 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 1
HU
5 | J25B300-900005-000 i 1
Washer
6 | J30B300-900006-001 e 2
Pulley
7 | AH35B300-900006-000 A 1
pulley shaft
: PR Sk
8 | See OPT.Parts List 15 Oil pipe assy 2
T
9 | AH35W450-911000-000 | 5 ey bearing 1
itk
10 | AH35W450-910002-000 Tubing shield 4
11 | AH35W450-910001-000 iie 5
Pulley
12 | AH35W450-912000-000 %iﬂﬂ 7
Pin shaft
HU
13 | G000093-000006-00 S 6 7
Washer 6
B M6x12
14 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 7
15 | G000070-010020-00 | ] M10x20 4

Screw M10x20
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B 7-21 IRk
. . - 4 B!

Fig.7-21 The fourth oil-way 2t-3.5t 34 HHT A TRIPLEX MAST
Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

: PR Sk
16 | See OPT.Parts List 15 Oil pipe assy 2
e
17 | AH35B300-901000-000 | Ay pipe assy 2
s
18 | AH35B300-902001-000 g“?f 1
i 8
19 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5
BRET M8x35
20 | G000070-008035-00 Screw M8x35 3
A
21 | AH35W450-001000-000 | Ml 1
Oil pipe assy
O JE#5d:f e 22x2.4
22 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22x2.4 2
23 | A30N800-900005-000 E@% 2 1
Nipple
IERIESZSS
24 | A30N800-900006-000 Nipple 1
'/\\‘;/:é; Y ~
25 | AH35B300-900001-000 | HHEHEK 2
Oil pipe assy
A
26 | AH35W450-811000-000 | il 1
Oil pipe assy
A
27 | AH35W450-812000-000 | Ml 1
Oil pipe assy
BRET M10x25
28 | G000070-010025-00 Screw M10x25 2
#pg 10
29 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
e
30 | AH35W450-805000-000 el i 2

cover
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B 7-21  SEDUBHE »
. . _ 4 pals|
Fig.7-21 The fourth oil-way 2t-3.5t 34 HHT A TRIPLEX MAST
Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
i 8
31 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
2 M8
32 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
33 | AH35W450-813001-000 | FVEML 1
HoopFixed plate
B
34 | A30N800-935001-000 Clip 1
IZET M8x20
35 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8x20 2
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YENL % 15 <Optional Parts List 15>

=
i :; 8(2t-3t) 8(3.50) 16

Tt Ve YEHD YEHD

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 AH25W400-900001-000 AH35W400-900001-000 AH35W400-900002-000
4300 AH25W430-900001-000 AH35W430-900001-000 AH35W430-900002-000
4500 AH25W450-900001-000 AH35W450-900001-000 AH35W450-900002-000
4700 AH25W470-900001-000 AH35W470-900001-000 AH35W470-900002-000
4800 AH25W480-900001-000 AH35W480-900001-000 AH35W480-900002-000
5000 AH25W500-900001-000 AH35W500-900001-000 AH35W500-900002-000
5500 AH25W550-900001-000 AH35W550-900001-000 AH35W550-900002-000
6000 AH25W600-900001-000 AH35W600-900001-000 AH35W600-900002-000
6500 AH25W650-900001-000 AH35W650-900001-000 AH35W650-900002-000
7000 AH25W700-900001-000 AH35W700-900001-000 AH35W700-900002-000
7500 AH25W750-900001-000 AH35W750-900001-000 AH35W750-900002-000

7-68




Bl 7-22 RHSAH
Fig.7-22 Lifting part

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

e Yk ZFR o B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 | WE7-23 SeeFig.7-23 éﬂtﬁﬁe ot 1

2 | WE 724 See Fig.7-24 mifm At 1

3 | G005786-012085-00 | gt M12xL5%35 2

4 | Gooooez-000012-00 | 12 2

5 | G0097P1-000012-00 %hlezr 1 2

6 | N30M300-000012-000 f}fﬂgiﬁ 2

7 | N25M300-020000-000 ﬁf dg'iracket 1

8 | W 7-8 See Fig.7-8 ﬁfi ﬁiﬁﬁer 2

9 | 3M3H-001000 AL 4

10 | G001152-010001-00 gﬁu'\glﬁ’l‘éxl 6

11 | G005783-008018.00 | bt MEX18 4

12 | Gooo093-000008-00 | 18 4

13 | WLE 7-25 See Fig.7-25 fﬁﬁfﬁh o 1

14 | WE7-25 SeeFig.7-25| ) Lﬁﬂgmgm 1

15 | ME7-26 SeeFig.7-26 | LBk 1

Fork shelf assy
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Bl 7-22 RHSAH
Fig.7-22 Lifting part

2t-3.5t 2 24 H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
e N BT
B 727 SeeFig.7-27 Side shifter assy 1
1k 4 }4
i ; @5y
16 | WK IV See Fig. IV Fork assy 1
ELiEGR S
17 | AH35M300-060000-000 Sharft Assembly 2
18 | AH35M300-000002-000 EEIW(. 2
earing
19 | AH35M300-000003-000 ﬁjn 2
BRETM10%30
20 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10x30 2
#pg 10
21 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
#pg 10
22 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
12 M14x1.5%30
23 | N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14x1.5x30 4
i &l 7. g BT
24 | LK 7-18 See Fig.7-18 Lift cylinder, short 2
OLAREE
25 | AH35D450-000001-000 | {HALVHE K 2
Ajust gasket
16
26 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 160 2
K M16x40
27 | G005783-016040-00 Bolt M16x40 2
S
28 | AH35G300-003000-000 Seat 1
> 4] .
29 | AH25D450-050000-000 BRI 2 2.5t

Chain-wheel Assembly
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Bl 7-22 RHSAH
Fig.7-22 Lifting part

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

o YrkLas EA ok £ BOE F 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
AH35D450-050000-000 %hﬁiﬂ_ﬁ]eel Assembly 2 3.0~3.5t

30 | WK 7-28 See Fig.7-28 ?higgﬁsy 2

31 | AH25D450-001000-000 gﬁ%fmop 2 2.0~2.5t
AH35G300-001000-000 gﬁ%fmop 2 3.0~3.5t

32 | AH25D450-002000-000 gﬁ%fmop 2 2.0~2.5t
AH35D450-002000-000 gﬁ%fmop 2 3.0~3.5t

33 | GO05783-012025-00 | St M12x25 1

34 | WK 7-29 See Fig.7-29 il R 5 1

Oil-way system
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Bl 7-23 4%
Fig.7-23 Outside Mast

2t-3.5t 2 24 H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

F 7

Fe YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
: COIRES
1 | See OPT.Parts List 16 Outside mast 1
ARy
2 | N30M300-000015-000 Ajust shim 2
TS
3 | N30M300-000014-000 Guide board 2
A
4 | N30M300-007000-002 | LiiiRAtel 2 K1 Fig. 1

Complex rolle assy
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YENL % 16 <Optional Parts List 16>

=
i z 1(2-2.5Y) 1(3-3.5Y)

Tt YRS Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25G200-100000-000 AH35G200-100000-000
2500 AH25G250-100000-000 AH35G250-100000-000
2700 AH25G270-100000-000 AH35G270-100000-000
3000 AH25G300-100000-000 AH35G300-100000-000
3300 AH25G330-100000-000 AH35G330-100000-000
3500 AH25G350-100000-000 AH35G350-100000-000
3600 AH25G360-100000-000 AH35G360-100000-000
3700 AH25G370-100000-000 AH35G370-100000-000
4000 AH25G400-100000-000 AH35G400-100000-000
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& 7-24
Fig.7-24

SIRES

Inside mast

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 148 DUPLEX MAST

Fes YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- ZIRES
1 See OPT.Parts List 17 Inside mast 1
BTG
2 | 3M3H-302000C FRAEAL 2 B Fig. 1

Complex rolle assy
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YENL % 17<Optional Parts List 17>

1

i:; 2(2-2.5Y) 2(3-3.5Y)

Tt Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25G200-200000-000 AH35G200-200000-000
2500 AH25G250-200000-000 AH35G250-200000-000
2700 AH25G270-200000-000 AH35G270-200000-000
3000 AH25G300-200000-000 AH35G300-200000-000
3300 AH25G330-200000-000 AH35G330-200000-000
3500 AH25G350-200000-000 AH35G350-200000-000
3600 AH25G360-200000-000 AH35G360-200000-000
3700 AH25G370-200000-000 AH35G370-200000-000
4000 AH25G400-200000-000 AH35G400-200000-000
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Bl 7-25  ZelAFFEmEL
) o . - Z ] 48
Fig.7-25 L.HJR.H. Lifting cylinder L e e
Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. A THE L
Al | See OPT.Parts List 18 Lift cylinder,R.H. 1
. Je Tt L
A2 | See OPT.Parts List 18 Lift cylinder,L.H. 1
LBH [i L& d35
1 | CLO066C1-G00 Dust seal ring d35 1 2.0~2.5t
LBH [i“E & d40
CL0077C2-G00 Dust seal ring d40 L 3t
LBH [j L& d45
CL0085C0-G00 Dust seal ring 045 1 3.5t
2 | RC25U300-400001-W01 Wil 1 2.0~2.5t
Cylinder cover e
L
RC30U300-400001-W00 X 1 3t
Cylinder cover
X35U300-400002-W00 Wil 1 3.5t
Cylinder cover :
VT
3 | 2.5U3H-400001A Snap ring 1 2.0~2.5t
RC30U300-400006-W00 gﬁﬁ . 1 3t
nap ring
X35U300-400006-W00 B . 1 3.5t
Snap ring
ISI &t fel d35
4 | FU0424K0-G00 ISI-seal ring d35 1 2.0~2.5t
ISI &3t fel d40
FU0497K0-G00 ISI-seal ring d40 1 3t
Sl #% 3t [l da5
FU0567K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d45 1 3.5t
I 2 s
5 | G001235-005003P1-00 | O AXHEIIE 50x3.1 1 2.0~2.5t

O-ring50x3.1
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B 7-25  ZelAFFEmEL
Fig.7-25 L.H./R.H. Lifting cylinder

2t-3.5t 2 24 H 148 DUPLEX MAST

5 Yy ZFR o A4 vE BE 41
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
O M B 56%3.5
G001235-005603P5-00 O-1ing56%3.5 1 3t
O %5 60%3.5
G001235-006003P5-00 | i 'ana s 1 3.5t
S
6 | 2.5CDJ-32-00-07 TR IE 1
Plug
O M EHE 16%2.4
7 | G001235-001602P4-00 O-ring 16x2.4 1
BHE4HE
8 | SF-1-3545-G00 Sieeve 1 2.0~2.5t
|Spra
RC30U300-400002-W01 | 3 & 1 3t
Sleeve
X35U300-400002-W0L | &= o 1 3.5t
; A FEZEFT B Pole
9 See OPT.Parts List 18 stopper rod assy ,R.H. 1
: JEFEZERT B Pole
9 See OPT.Parts List 18 stopper rod assy, L.H. 1
10 | G0895P1-000024-00 | FilI 24 1
Snap shim24
11 | RC30U300-400007-W00 ﬁi 1
12 | 2.5U3H-400004 ézmﬂ . 1
upport ring
(3B
13 | RC25U300-400004-W00 | = 1 2.0~2.5t
(3B
N25U300-400005-W00 | i = o 1 3.0~3.5t
14 | See OPTParts List1s | HiF 1

Cylinder body
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Bl 7-25  ZelAFFEmEL
Fig.7-25 L.H./R.H. Lifting cylinder

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 148 DUPLEX MAST

5 Yk A B FE G H AR
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TAIRA L A T L
15 | RC25U300-403000-W00 | 4 j1e of safety valve 1 Lift cylinder,Right
O JE# i 20x2.4 A THEEEL
16 | G001235-002002P4-00 O-ring 20x2.4 1 Lift cylinder,Right
17 | RC30U300-400008-W00 ik So5 1
Ball S5
[ 8
18 | JO00982-000008-00 Washer 8 1
o | ZAAEERRAD 2.0~2.5t
K1 | RC25U300-4/5-000-Kit | | ig cvlinder- KIT 2 INC:1,4,5,7,16
o | ZAAEEERAD 3.0~3.5t
K2' | RC30U300-4/5-000-Kit | g cvliner- KIT 2 INC:1,4,5,7,16
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(2-2.5t) %% 18 <Optional Parts List 18>

i?ei Al (R.HD A2(L.H.) 9(R.H.) 9(L.H.) 14

BT Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH25G200-400000-000 AH25G200-500000-000 AH25G200-402000-W01 | AH25G200-502000-W01 | AH25G200-401000-W01
2500 AH25G250-400000-000 AH25G25-500000-000 AH25G25-402000-W01 AH25G25-502000-W01 AH25G25-401000-W01
2700 AH25G270-400000-000 AH25G270-500000-000 AH25G270-402000-W01 | AH25G270-502000-W01 | AH25G270-401000-W01
3000 RC25U300-400000-000 RC25U300-500000-000 RC25U300-402000-W01 RC25U300-502000-W01 RC25U300-401000-W01
3300 RC25U330-400000-000 RC25U330-500000-000 RC25U330-402000-W01 | RC25U330-502000-W01 | RC25U330-401000-W01
3500 RC25U350-400000-000 RC25U350-500000-000 RC25U350-402000-W01 | RC25U350-502000-W01 | RC25U350-401000-W01
3600 RC25U360-400000-000 RC25U360-500000-000 RC25U360-402000-W01 | RC25U360-502000-W01 | RC25U360-401000-W01
3700 RC25U370-400000-000 RC25U370-500000-000 RC25U370-402000-W01 | RC25U370-502000-W01 | RC25U370-401000-W01
4000 RC25U400-400000-000 RC25U400-500000-000 RC25U400-402000-W01 | RC25U400-502000-W01 | RC25U400-401000-W01

(3-3.5t) #Efi% 18 <Optional Parts List 18>

{?ei Al (R.HD A2(L.H.) 9(R.H.) 9(L.H.) 14

BT Yk Yk Yk Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH35G200-400000-000 AH35G200-500000-000 AH35G200-402000-W01 | AH35G200-502000-W01 | AH35G200-401000-W01
2500 AH35G250-400000-000 AH35G250-500000-000 AH35G25-402000-W01 AH35G25-502000-W01 AH35G25-401000-W01
2700 AH35G270-400000-000 AH35G270-500000-000 AH35G270-402000-W01 | AH35G270-502000-W01 | AH35G270-401000-W01
3000 RC30U300-400000-000 RC30U300-500000-000 RC30U300-402000-W01 RC30U300-502000-W01 RC30U300-401000-W01
3300 RC30U330-400000-000 RC30U330-500000-000 RC30U330-402000-W01 | RC30U330-502000-W01 | RC30U330-401000-W01
3500 RC30U350-400000-000 RC30U350-500000-000 RC30U350-402000-W01 | RC30U350-502000-W01 | RC30U350-401000-W01
3600 RC30U360-400000-000 RC30U360-500000-000 RC30U360-402000-W01 | RC30U360-502000-W01 | RC30U360-401000-W01
3700 RC30U370-400000-000 RC30U370-500000-000 RC30U370-402000-W01 | RC30U370-502000-W01 | RC30U370-401000-W01
4000 AH35G400-400000-000 AH35G400-500000-000 AH35G400-402000-W01 | AH35G4000-502000-W01 | AH35G400-401000-W01
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K 7-26

B8 R B

Fig.7-26 Fork shelf assy

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 148 DUPLEX MAST

Fes YrkHis B K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12y B ph gl
B AR N
Al | AH25G300-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1 2.0~2.5t
12y B ph
B3 SRR
A2 | AH35G300-300000-000 | o chalf assy 1 3.0~3.5t
1oy e
B X _
1 | AH25G300-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 2.0~2.5t
Tty hn
] ] B X _
AH35G300-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 3.0~3.5t
HERRA .
2 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex rolle assy 2 K1 Fig. I
MVRE 4 .
3 | X25M300-302000-000 Side roller assy 2 KL Fig.Ill
Y Y
4 | 3M3H-005000C Al Aedl 2 B Fig. Il

Cross roller assy
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& 7-27

MR 2R B

. X X - 4 P
Fig.7-27 Side shifter assy 2635t 2 24 H TR DUPLEX MAST
Fe YR A B H S R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TR 28 24
Al | AH25W450-300000-000 gﬁg 7;‘]‘;&2? assy 1 2.0~2.5t
Ez 2 Y =Y57
A2 | AH30W450-300000-000 g?jzjgh‘;ﬁ}é% assy 1 3t
ML S8 Rk
. o A3 | AH35W450-300000-000 Side shifter assy 1 3.5t
\ 11 i
; / 1 | AH25W450-301000-000 %)?E%Qarriag e 1 2.0~2.5t
Ji
AH30W450-301000-000 %)?E%Qarriage 1 3t
Ji
3> AH35W450-301000-000 &ﬁ‘famage 1 3.5t
My s 2
2 | X25M300-302000-000 %ljr{cifsjgrfgler 2 K Fig.IIl
e
Y
3 | 3M3H-005000C é}\rc[?s?rib\lleﬂr 2 B Fig. Il
ABSESY
4 | 3M3H-303000-003 %oﬁwﬁfﬁ%lle 4 K1 Fig. 1
5 | S16v450-303000-000 | fUEs L 1
VL 7-6 See Fig.7-6 | Side shift cylinder
‘ 4 ey A
1 ' 6 | J25V450-302000-000 glijjzjs\t%t%;arriage 1 2.0~2.5t
I | \
12 ! \ 1%
14 13 : i IS Bt AL _
AH35W450-302000-000 Side shift carriage 1 3.0~3.5t
A M6
7 G001152-006000-00 Oil cup M6 5
FEH
8 | S16V450-300001-000 ﬁfé 3
9 1.4QS1-000006 TBélléjék 2
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B 7-27 (USRS Rk

. X . - 4 B!

Fig.7-27 Side shifter assy 2-3.5t 24 A HIIR DUPLEX MAST
Fe Yk A B H S R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

il

10 | S16Vv450-300005-001 Shaft 2
#43.2x30

11 | G000091-03P2030-00 Pin 3.2x30 1

12 | S16Vv450-300006-000 HEIB 2
Plate
JZFE M16x%1.5%50

13 | G005786-016050-01 Bolt M16x1.5%50 4
HpE 16

14 | G0O00093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
25T M8x16

15 | G000068-008016-00 Screw M8x16 4
RS

16 | S16Vv450-300002-000 Block down 2
B

17 | S16V450-300008-000 | MR 5
Ajusting shim

7-82




7'28 % \/E\ " N
Eg 708 Ch%;n ’isy 2t-35t 2 44 H 1% DUPLEX MAST
A= Yk BN o B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. @E%/E‘\}J&A -
Al | See OPT.Parts List 19 Chain assy 1 2.0~2.5t
. @E%/E‘\}J&A _
1 A2 | See OPT.Parts List 19 Chain assy 1 3.0~3.5t
H 5% LH1634x85
1| NO PART NO. Chain LH1634x85 1
i 3.2x20
0 2 | G000091-3P2020-00 Pin 3.2%20 2
3 NO PART NO. %iﬂi 2
3 Pin shaft
ke S
4 | NO PART NO. B A5 1
4 Connector
7Y 2.5x28
6 5 | G000091-2P5028-00 Pin 2.5x28 1
BE2REM20%1.5
6 6 | G006171-000020-02 Nut M20x1 5 5
6 P SIS
7 NO PART NO. Connector 1
2
3
\ 7
5}
6
§]
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YENL & 19 <Optional Parts List 19>

ﬁfﬁ AL(2-2.51) A2(3-3.5%)

Tt Ve Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 LH-1623049-100 LH-1634049-100
2500 LH-1623053-100 LH-1634053-100
2700 LH-1623057-100 LH-1634057-100
3000 LH-1623063-100 LH-1634063-100
3300 LH-1623069-100 LH-1634069-100
3500 LH-1623073-100 LH-1634073-100
3600 LH-1623075-100 LH-1634075-100
3700 LH-1623077-100 LH-1634077-100
4000 LH-1623083-100 LH-1634083-100
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K 7-29

B RS

Fig.7-29 Oil-way system

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

JAcas Yk BN o B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | RC25N450-201000-000 | 9077k 2
90°Connector
—am¥Ek
2 | AH25M300-704000-000 Connector 1
'/\\‘;/:é; Y N
3 | AH25M300-700002-000 Ezy‘ Ak 1
onnector
4 | AH25M300-702000-000 | &M 1 2.5t
Speed limiting valve
AH35M300-702000-000 PR — 1 3.0~3.5t
Speed limiting valve
A
5 | AH35G300-703000-000 ?J/[h = 1
onnector
R Sk XA
6 | AH35G300-700002-000 | -~ nector 1 For Hangcha forklift
R Sk EH 2 K4
7 | AH35G200-700002-000 Connector 1 For 2m MAST
i i IR W 2.5 K LA B4
AH35G300-700002-000 Connector 1 For 2.5m and above 2.5m MAST
q e
8 | See OPT.Parts List 20 Connector 1
s
9 | 2.5U3H-600004 oK 1
Clip
124 M8x1.25x16
10 | N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8x1.25x16 1
Fh P
11 | Go097P1-000008-00 | F 8 1
Washer 8
JERGEDS
12 | 2.5U3H-600006A Connector 1 2.5t
N30N450-200003-000 f‘@% o 1 3.0~3.5t
onnector
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K 7-29
Fig.7-29

B RS

Oil-way system

2t-3.5t 2 24 H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

Fe YrkHis B4 S K Fe it B H] 422
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
g 22
13 | J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 1
] oo | Bk 2 JE3 R
14 | AH35M300-705000-000 Connector L For Manitou forklift
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YENL & 20 <Optional Parts List 20>

o
Item 8

Tt Yk

Lift Height Part No.
2000 AH35G200-701000-000
2500 AH35G250-701000-000
2700 AH35G270-701000-000
3000 AH35G300-701000-000
3300 AH35G300-701000-000
3500 AH35G350-701000-000
3600 AH35G360-701000-000
3700 AH35G370-701000-000
400 AH35G400-701000-000
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B 7-30 RS
Fig.7-30 Side shifter piping

2t-3.5t 2 24> H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

e Yk S B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
WA
1 | AH35W450-910000-000 Wheel Assembly 1
] Jing=E 7R
2 | See OPT.Parts List 21 Connector 1
] Je e 3k
3 | See OPT.Parts List 21 Connector 1
285 52 G M
4 | AH35H300-904000-000 | HRAUT 2
Clip Assembly
5 | AH35H300-910000-000 | FEMLE MK 1
Plate Assembly
Rl
6 | X25B300-900005-000 Throttle Slice 1
7 | AH35B300-904000-000 | 907 2
90°Connector
'/\\‘;/:é; Y N
8 | AH25H300-900004-000 E;XE %3 1 2.5t
onnector
JinG=E 78 _
AH35H300-900004-000 Connector 1 3.0~3.5t
0 s N
9 | AH25H300-900005-000 Ezy‘ﬁ %3 1 2.5t
onnector
Irs s N
AH35H300-900005-000 E;X Sk 1 3.0~3.5t
onnector
10 | AH35W450-902000-000 | XKk 1
Connector Seat
1247 M8x20
11 | G0O00070-008020-00 Screw M8x20 4
#JE 8
12 | GO00093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
Fh
13 | GO097P1-000008-00 e 8 4
Washer 8
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B 7-30 RS
Fig.7-30 Side shifter piping

2t-3.5t 2 Zi4=H 1148 DUPLEX MAST

3= Wk 2 e BT 2
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
14 | G005783-010025-00 | “RFE M10x25 2
Bolt M10x25
Fh P
15 | G000093-000010-00 e 10 2
Washer 10
Fh P
16 | G000093-000010-00 10 2
Washer 10
p =
17 | See OPTParts List21 | M1 /RS 1
Mast Rail
255 5z 91 A
18 | AH35H300-901000-000 | AT 1
Clip Assembly
A
19 | See OPTParts List21 | il 1
Connector
Bk ZH
20 | AH25H300-907000-000 SRR 1 2.5t
Plate Assembly
B
AH35H300-907000-000 SEBHALT 1 3.0~3.5t
Plate Assembly
2 A
21 | G001235-002202P4-00 O%fﬁﬂ 22x2.4 2
O-Ring 22x2.4
22 | A3S0N800-900005-000 PRk 1
Connector
23 | A3S0N800-900006-000 PRk 1
Connector
Irs s N
24 | AH35B300-900001-000 e ek 2
Connector
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YN 21 <Optional Parts List 21 >

=
i :; 2 3 17 19

Tt Ve YD YIRS YEHD

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH35H200-905000-000 AH35H200-906000-000 AH35H200-902000--000 AH35H200-903000-000
2500 AH35H250-905000-000 AH35H250-906000-000 AH35H250-902000-000 AH35H250-903000-000
2700 AH35H270-905000-000 AH35H270-906000-000 AH35H270-902000-000 AH35H270-903000-000
3000 AH35H300-905000-000 AH35H300-906000-000 AH35H300-902000-000 AH35H300-903000-000
3300 AH35H330-905000-000 AH35H330-906000-000 AH35H330-902000-000 AH35H330-903000-000
3500 AH35H350-905000-0000 AH35H350-906000-000 AH35H350-902000-000 AH35H350-903000-000
3600 AH35H360-905000-000 AH35H360-906000-000 AH35H360-902000-000 AH35H360-903000-000
3700 AH35H370-905000-000 AH35H370-906000-000 AH35H370-902000-000 AH35H370-903000-000
4000 AH35H400-905000-000 AH35H400-906000-000 AH35H400-902000-000 AH35H400-903000-000
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K 7-31

S DU BBk B

Fig.7-31 The fourth oil-way

2t-3.5t 2 24 H 148 DUPLEX MAST

e Yk BN B B EE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A
1 | AH25H300-808000-000 LULE 1 2.5t
Connector
A
AH35H300-808000-000 Bl 1 3.0~3.5t
Connector
Irs s N
2 | See OPTParts List22 | &% 1
Connector
Irs s N
3 | See OPT.Parts List22 | <k 1
Connector
225 5J7 41 1)
4 | AH35H300-802000-000 | AT 1
Clip Assembly
225 5J7 41 1)
5 | AH35H300-804000-000 | H RALT 1
Clip Assembly
6 | G005783-010025-00 | “Rfk M10x25 3
Bolt M10x25
Fh P
7 | G000093-000010-00 10 3
Washer 10
Fh
8 | G0097P1-000010-00 1 10 3
Washer 10
285 5J7 41 1)
9 | AH35H300-801000-000 | H RALT 1
Clip Assembly
N 4] .
10 | AH35W450-910000-000 ATACLLLT 1
Wheel Assembly
3 N0
11 | AH35H300-820000-000 | <Rk 1
Connector-Seat
NES
12 | AH35W450-805000-000 | 2
Blank Cap
o4 4 A1
13 | AH35H300-810000-000 S E 2L 1
Connector Assembly
Xy s N
14 | See OPTParts List2z | %%k 2
Connector
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Fig.7-31 The fourth oil-way

K 7-31

Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

22x2.4

O-Ring 22x2.4

ERTIEESS

n

4+
Ea

O Ji
Connector
Connector
JRe A Sk
Connector

ERTIEESS

Part NO.
G001235-002202P4-00
A30N800-900005-000
A30N800-900006-000
See OPT.Parts List 22

Item
15
16
17
18
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YENL K 22 <Optional Parts List 22>

=
i :; 2 3 14 18

Tt Ve Ve YRS Ve

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 AH35H200-805000-000 AH35H200-806000-000 AH35H200-800001-000 AH35H200-800003-000
2500 AH35H250-805000-000 AH35H250-806000-000 AH35H250-800001-000 AH35H250-800003-000
2700 AH35H270-805000-000 AH35H270-806000-000 AH35H270-800001-000 AH35H270-800003-000
3000 AH35H300-805000-000 AH35H300-806000-000 AH35H300-800001-000 AH35H300-800003-000
3300 AH35H330-805000-000 AH35H330-806000-000 AH35H330-800001-000 AH35H330-800003-000
3500 AH35H350-805000-0000 AH35H350-806000-000 AH35H350-800001-000 AH35H350-800003-000
3600 AH35H360-805000-000 AH35H360-806000-000 AH35H360-800001-000 AH35H360-800003-000
3700 AH35H370-805000-000 AH35H370-806000-000 AH35H370-800001-000 AH35H370-800003-000
4000 AH35H400-805000-000 AH35H400-806000-000 AH35H400-800001-000 AH35H400-800003-000
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